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4.1 Turn off the flashlight and open the protective cover.
4.2.1 Charging the flashlight. Connect the USB-A end of the charging cable to a wall
charger and the other end to the input port of the flashlight. During charging, the
indicator glows red. When the battery is fully charged, the indicator will glow green

4.2.2 Charging outer devices. Connect the USB-A end of the charging cable to the
flashlight output port and the other end to the input port of the device to be charged. The
charging process will start automatically.

@

charge 100-80%

@

charge 49-25%

@

charge 79-50%

@

charge 24-1%
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EN - ENGLISH

1. SPECIFICATIONS

1.1 Luminous flux

1.2 Runtime

1.3 Beam distance

1.4 Light intensity

1.5 Type of LED

1.6 Light color temperature
1.7 Viewing angle

1.8 Battery type included
1.9 Input parameters

1.10 Charging time

1.11 Dust and moisture protection level
1.12 Impact resistance level

1.13 Product dimensions

1.14 Product weight without battery and
accessories

Note: The above specifications are based on
laboratory tests using the stocked Videx Li-Ton
21700 4000mAh battery at 21 + 3°C and 50%-
80% humidity. Actual performance may vary
with different environments and batteries used.

2. PRODUCT OVERVIEW
2.1 Multifunction button
2.2 Battery indicator
2.3 Input port

2.4 Output port

2.5Tail lid

3. OPERATING INSTRUCTION

3.1 ON/OFF. Press and hold the button for
0.5 seconds to turn on/off the light.

3.2 Modes selection. With the light switched
on, single click the button to cycle over the
brightness modes.

3.3 Strobe. Press and hold the button for 3
seconds to enter strobe, single click again
to exit.

3.4 Lock/Unlock. With the light switched
off, double click the button to lock the
flashliqht. Repeat the operation to unlock.
When locked, the flashlight will respond to
accidental presses with a double light signal
Note.  The flashlight  automaticall
memorizes the last lighting mode and will
apply it next time upon turning on.

4. CHARGING

4.1 Turn off the flashlight and open the
protective cover.

4.2.1 Charging the flashlight. Connect the
USB-A end of the charging cable to a wall
charger and the other end to the input
port of the flashlight. During charging, the
indicator glows red. When the battery is
fully charged, the indicator will glow green
422 Charging outer devices. Connect
the USB-A end of the charging cable to
the flashlight output port and the other
end to the input port of the device to be
charged. The charging process will start
automatically.

After chargin? is complete, disconnect the
charging cable and close the protective
cover to prevent water and dust from
entering the flashlight body.
Recommendation. ~Recharge the stored
battery every four months to maintain the
Li-Ion battery normal performance.

5. BATTERY INDICATION

5.1 With the light switched off, single click
the button for the LED indicator to show
the remaining battery level, the indication
will last for 3 seconds. The indication is
also displayed when the light is on or when
charging external devices.

5.2 Constant green light - 80-100% charge
left; blinking green light - 79-50% charge
left; Constant red light - 49-25% charge left;
blinking red light - 24-1% charge left.

6. BATTERY REPLACEMENT

Unscrew the tail lid and insert the battery
with the anode (+) towards the head of the
flashlight, then screw the tail lid back on
Note. Batteries are to be inserted with the
correct polarity.

7. MAINTENANCE

7.1 Disassembling the sealed head may
damage the product and void the warranty
7.2 Before long-term storage, it is necessary
to remove the battery from the flashlight
7.3 Lock the flashlight to prevent accidental
activation during storage or transportation.
7.4 Periodically clean the battery contacts to
maintain its original performance, as dirty
contacts can cause unstable operation of
the flashlight

7.51Itis recommended to regularly lubricate
the silicone seals and threaded parts of
the flashlight to prevent premature wear
and ensure the waterproof housing. If the
silicone rings are damaged, they must be
replaced

7.6 The LED light source inside this
flashlight is non-replaceable. When the LED
reaches the end of its service life, the entire
product should be replaced

7.7 Recharge the stored battery every four
months to maintain the Li-lon battery
normal performance

8. WARNINGS

8.1 High-intensity light of the flashlight can
cause eye damage. Avoid shining it directly
into anyone's eyes

8.2 This flashlight generates significant
amount of heat during operation, causing
the shell to become hot Use with caution to
avoid burns

8.3 Do not shine the flashlight in critical
?roximity to flammable substances to avoid
ire

8.4 Do not use batteries other than those
specified in the technical specifications

8.5 Batteries contain substances that may
be harmful to the environment and human
health

8.6 Do not throw batteries into fire or
attempt to open the outer casing.

8.7 Keep this product out of reach of
children

The manufacturer shall not be responsible

for any damage resulting from the failure to
follow these instructions. The manufacturer
reserves the right to make changes to
the manual - the current version can be
downloaded from the website by scanning
the QR code.

9. WARRANTY

The warranty is: flashlight - 3 years; battery
- 1 year. The warranty does not cover
accessories. During the warranty period, a
faulty product can exchanged or returned
withJ;rove of purchase and all accessories
saved. The following does not apply with the
scope of limited warranty: Misuse the product
and cause the products integral components
damage; Unauthorized disassemble or the
presence of deep mechanical damage to the
product; Damage due to force majeure.

10. THE BOX CONTENTS

10.1 Flashlight

10.2 Rechargeable Li-ion battery 18650
10.3 Lanyar

10.4 Clip

10.5 Charging cable

10.6 Adapter for 18650 battery type
10.7 Spare silicone rings

10.8 User's manual

10.9 Warranty card

UA - YKPAIHCbKA

1. TEXHIYHI XAPAKTEPUCTUKIA

1.1 CBitnoBwmii noTik (Jim)

1.2 Yac po6otu (roa./xs.)

1.3 [loBxuHa npomeHs (M)

1.4 InTeHcMBHiCTb cBiTNA (Ka)

1.5 Tun csitnogiona

1.6 KonipHa Temneparypa cBitna

1.7 Kyt npometto

1.8 Tun aKymynsTopa B KOMMNeKTi

1.9 BxigHi napametpu

1.10 Yac 3apsmraHHs (roa./xs.)

1.11 CTyniHb NMNOBONOr0O3axNCTy

1.12 PiBeHb yaapocTifikocTi (M)

1.13 Po3mipy Bupoby (Mm)

1.14 Bara Bupoby 6e3 akymynstopa Ta akce-

cyapis (r)

gpuMimKa. Hasedeni suuie xapakmepucmuu
a3yomeCs Ha 1G60PAMOPHUX mecmax i3 eu-

KopucmarHam akymynsmopa Videx Li-Ion 21700

emticmio 4000 mA2 npu memnepamypi 21 + 3°C

i omozocmi 50-80%. ®akmuyxa npodykmus-

Hicmb MoXe 6idpi3HAMUCA 6 3aexHocmi 8id

cep ma UKoPUC

p

2. 0MNAM BPOBY

2.1 baraTodyHKUioHanbHa kHomnka
2.2 lngvkatop akymynaropa

2.3 Bxignuii nopt

2.4 BuxigHuit nopt

2.5 3apHs KpuiKa

3. IHCTPYKLIIA 3 EKCMNYATALYII

3.1 YBIMK./BUMK. Hatuchite i yrpumyiite
KHonky 0,5 cekyHau, wob yBiMKHyTM abo
BUMKHYTY CBITNO

3.2 Bubip pexumis. Konu cBitno BBIMKHEHO,
O/NH pa3 KNaLHiTb KHOMKY, W06 nepeknioya-
TICS MK PeXUMaMM SCKPaBOCTi.

3.3 Crpobockon. Hatuchite i yTpumyiite
KHOMKY NPOTAroM 3 CeKyHA, Wob YBIMKHYTIA
CTPO6OCKON, HATUCHITB LLje Ppa3, Lwob BUIATA.
3.4 bnokyBaHHs/P03610KyBaHHs. Konu cBiT-
N0 _BUMKHEHO, ABI4i HAaTUCHITb KHOMKY, W06
3ab10KyBaTi NixTapuk. MoBTOPITL OnepaLito,
o6 po3bnokysatu. Y 3abnokoBaHOMY CTaHi
NiXTapuK pearye Ha BUNAAKOBI HAaTUCKaHHSA
NOABIHUM CBITNOBUM CUTHANOM.

Mpumitka. JlixTapuk aBTOMaTuyHO 3anam's-
TOBYE OCTAHHIl PeXUM OCBITNEHHS | 3acToCye
11070 HaCTyMHOTO Pa3y NPU BKKYEHH.

4. 3APSIIKA

4.1 BUMKHITb NliXTapuK i BifkpuiiTe 3axucHy
KPULLIKY.

4.2.1 3apsigka nixtapuka. Mig'eaHaitTe Kineub
3apsiHoro Kabenio USB-A 110 3apsiiHOro npu-
CTPOIO, @ iHWWI KiHeub — [0 BXiAHOMO MopTy
nixrapuka. Mig 4ac 3apsmkaHHs iHAUKaTop
CBITMTBCA YepBOHMM. Konu akymynstop Gyne
NOBHICTIO 3apsifkeHo, iHAnKaTop byae cBiTK-
TUCS 3eNeHNM

4.2.2 3apspka 30BHiWHiX npucTpois. MMig-
KntouiTb USB-A KiHelb 3apsiiHoro kabento 1o
BUXiIHOrO MOPTY NiXTapuKa, a iHWKA KiHelb
- [10 BXiIHOTO NOPTY NPUCTPOIO, KNI NOTPi6-
HO 3apamkaTi. Mlpouec 3apsiaKu NOYHeTbCs
aBTOMATUYHO.

MNicna 3aBepLueHHs 3apaixaHHs Bif'eqHaiTe
3apAAHViA Kabenb i 3aKpuiiTe 3aXMCHY KpuLL-
Ky, W06 BoAa i NN He noTpanunm B Kopnyc
niXTapuKa.

Pekomenpauis. MMepesapamxaiite akymyns-
TOp, KU He BUKOPUCTOBYETHCH, KOXHI Yo-
TMPY MicAL, Wo6 NiATPUMYBaTM HOpManbHY
poborty niTiit-ioHHoT baTapei

5. IHINKALLIS AKYMYNIITOPA

5.1 Konu CBiTNO BUMKHEHO, OWH pa3 HaTUC-
HiTb KHOMKY ANsi TOro, Wob CBiTNOAioAHMIA
iHavKaTop BifobpasuB piBeHb 3apsifly akymy-
nATOpa, iHAMKALIS TpUBaTUMe 3 CekyHAM. IH-
[vKaLlis TakoX Bif0BpaXa€ETbCs, KOM CBITNO
BBIMKHEHO ab0 MiA Yac 3apsiAKN 30BHILLHIX
npucTpoiB.

5.2 MocriitHe 3enexe csitno - 80-100% 3apsay
3anMwmnocs; 6AUMace 3eneHnMm CBITIoM - 3a-
nuwmnocs 79-50% 3apsiy; MoctiliHe YepBoHe
CBiTNO - 3anuwwunocs 49-25% 3apsay; 6numae
YepBOHe CBiTNO - 3anuwunocs 24-1% 3apsgy.

6. 3AMIHA AKYMYNITOPA

BinKpyTiTb 3a/HI0 KPULLKY Ta BCTaBTe akymy-
NATOP aHOAOM (+) Y HanpamKy A0 ronoBKi
niXTapuka, a NoTiM 3HOBY 3aKpyTiTb 3aAHi0
KPULLKY

MpumiTka. AkyMynsaTopy cnif, BCTaBNATY 3 10-
TPUMAHHAM NIPaBUNbHOT NONSPHOCTI.

7. TEXHIYHE OBCTYTOBYBAHHS

7.1 Po36upaHHs repMeTYHOT roNnoBKM MOXe
nowkoauTM BMpI6 i npussecTn [o BTpaTi
rapanii

7.2 Nepep, TpuBanuM 36epiraHHaM HeobXinHO
BUIHATY aKyMynsTOp 3 NiXTapuka

7.3 3abnokyiiTe nixtapuk, o6 3anobirtv Bu-
NazKoBoMy BBIMKHEHHIO i, yac 36epiraHHs
ab6o TpaHCnopTyBaHHS.

7.4 TlepiogyHO OuMLIANiTe KOHTAKTU aky-
mynaTpa, Wob 36epertn nouatkoy poboty
NiXTapiKa, OCKiNbKM BPYAHI KOHTaKT MOXYTb
CNPUYMHUTY HecTabinbHy poborty.

7.5 PeKoMeH[IyeTbCs PerynspHo 3maliysarv
CUNIKOHOBI YLUiNbHIOBAYi Ta pi3bboBi YacTu-
HY NiXTapuka, Wo6 3anobirtn nepepyacHomy
3HOCY Ta 3a6e3neynTut BOOHENPOHUKHICTb
Kopnycy. fKLLO CUAIKOHOBI KiNbLA NOWKOMKe-
Hi, X HROOXiHO 3aMiHNTI.

7.6 CeitnogioaHe [xepeno CBiTNa BCepefnHi
LbOro NixTapuka He mignsrae 3amini. Konu
TepMiH cnyx6u CBiTNOAIoAa 3aKiHuyeTbCs,
HeobXiAHO 3aMiHUTI Becb BUPI6.

7.7 Tlepesapsaaxaiite HeBMKOPUCTOBYBaHWI
aKyMynsiTop KOXHi 4otvpy micsii, wob nig-
TPUMYBATW HOPManbHy PoboTy niTilt-ioHHOI
atapei.

8. MOMEPEDKEHHA

8.1 BUCOKOIHTEHCMBHE CBITNO NiXTap1Ka MOXe
CPUYMHUTIA NOLIKO/DKEHHS O4eid. YHuKaiiTe
noTPanNsHHs CBITNA NPAMO B OYi

8.2 Lleii nixtapuk BUAINSE 3HauHy KinbKicTb Te-
nna nif 4ac poboti, CNPUYNHAKYYN HarpiBaH-
Hs Kopnycy. BukopucTosyiite 3 0bepexHicTio,
106 YHUKHYTI OniKiB

8.3 He CBITiTb NiXTapUKOM Yy KpUTUYHIit 61113b-
KOCTi Bifi NErko3aiiMUCTUX PeyoBuH, W06
YHUKHYTI NOXexi

8.4 He BukopucroByiite 6atapei, BiaMiHHi Bif
3a3HAYEHNX Y TEXHIYHUX XapaKTepuCTuKax

8.5 AKymynaTopy MICTATb PYOBUHN, Ki MO-
KYTb BYTI WKIAAMBAMY ANS HABKONULIHLOTO
Cepe/oBuLLLA Ta 3,0POB'A NIOANHM

8.6 He kupaiite 6atapei y BOroHb i He Hama-
raiirecs BiAKp1TY 30BHiLLHIil KOpNYC.

8.7 TpumaiiTe Leit BUPI6 y HeoCTyNHOMY Anst
niteit micui

Bupo6HMK He Hece BiANOBiAaNbHOCTi 3a byab-
AKY WKOAY, CPUYMHEHY HeIOTPUMAHHAM LnX
iHCTPYKUiK. BupobHUK 3anuwae 3a coboio
npaBO BHOCUTW 3MiHN B iHCTPYKLilO - aKTy-
anbHy BepCilo MOXHa 3aBaHTaXMTN 3 CaiiTy,
BifiCKaHyBaBLN QR-kof,

9. TAPAHTIS

lapaHTisi: Ha nixTapuK - 3 poku; aKymynsTop
- 1 pik. FapaHTist He NOLIMPIOETBCA HA aKce-
cyapu. [poTArOM rapaHTiiHOrO TepMiHy He-
CNpaBHWA NPOAYKT MOXHa 06MiHATM abo no-
BEPHYTY 3i 36epeXeHHsIM J0Ka3iB MOKYNKi Ta
BCIX aKcecyapis. Hase/ieHe Hinkye He nowm-
PHETHCA Ha 0BMEXeHy rapaHTilo: Henpasunb-
He BUKOPUCTaHHS MPOAYKTY Ta CNPUYNHEHHS
NOWKO/DKEHHS  HEBI'EMHUX  KOMMOHEHTIB
npoaykty; CamoBinbHe po3bupanHs abo Ha-
ABHICTb TMNBOKMX MeXaHiYHUX NOLIKOMKEHb
BMpoby; MoLiKomKeHHs BHACNiLoK $popc-Ma-
KOPHMX 06CTaBMH.

10. BMICT KOPOBKM

10.1 Jlixtapuk

10.2 JliTi-ioHHuit akymynstop 18650

10.3 LLHypok

10.4 Kninca

10.5 Kabenb ans 3apsiaku

10.6 Anantep ans akymynatopa tuny 18650
10.7 3anacHi cunikoHoBI Kinbus

10.8 Moci6HMK KopucTyBaya

10.9 lapaHTiitHuit TanoH

PL - POLSKI

1. SPECYFIKACJE

1.1 Strumien Swietlny

1.2 Czas dziatania

1.3 Odlegtos¢ wigzki

1.4 Natezenie Swiatta

1.5 Typ diody LED

1.6 Temperatura barwowa $wiatta

1.7 Kat widzenia

1.8 Typ baterii w zestawie

1.9 Parametry wejéciowe

1.10 Czas tadowania

1.11 Poziom ochrony przed kurzem i wilgocia
1.12 Poziom odpornosci na uderzenia

1.13 Wymiary produktu

1.14 Waga produktu bez baterii i akcesoriéw
Uwaga: Powyisze spegﬁkacje opierajg sie na
testach Iabomtory/'nyr Z uzyciem dostepnego
w zestawie akumulatora Li-Ton 21700 4000 mAh
Videx w temperaturze 21 + 3°C i wilgotnosci 50%-
80%. Rzeczywista wydajnos¢ moze sie rézni¢ w
zaleznosci od Srodowiska i uzywanych baterii.

2. OPIS PRODUKTU

2.1 Prchisk wielofunkcyjny
2.2 Wskaznik baterii

2.3 Port wejsciowy

2.4 Port wyjsciowy
2.5Tylna pokrywa

3. INSTRUKCJA OBSEUGL

3.1 WL/WYE. Naciénij i przytrzymaj przycisk
przez 0,5 sekundy, aby wiaczy¢/wytaczyc
Swiatto.

3.2 Wybdr trybéw. Gdy $wiatto jest wiaczone,
kliknij raz przycisk, “aby przetaczac tryby
jasnosci.

3.3 Stroboskop. Nacisnij i przytrzymaj
przycisk przez 3 sekundy, aby wejs¢ do
trybu stroboskopowego, a nastepnie kliknij

ponownie, aby w(j/gs'c’.
3.4 Zablokuj/Odblokuj. Gdy S$wiatto jest
wytaczone, kliknij  dwukrotnie  przycisk,

aby zablokowac latarke. Powtérz operacje,
aby odblokowac. Po zablokowaniu latarka
zareaguje na przypadkowe nacidniecia
podwojnym syEna em $wietlnym

Notatka. Latarka automatycznie zapamietuje
ostatni tryb Swiecenia i zastosuje go
nastepnym razem po wigczeniu.

4. tADOWANIE

4.1 Wytacz latarke i otwérz pokrywe ochronna.
4.2.1 tadowanie latarki. Podtgcz koniec USB-A
kabla fadujacego do fadowarki Sciennej,
a drugi koniec do portu wejsciowego
latarki. Podczas tadowania wskaznik Swieci
na czerwono. Gdy bateria bedzie w petni
natadowana, wskaznik zaswieci sie na zielono
42.2 tadowanie urzadzen zewnetrznych.
Podfacz koniec USB-A kabla tadujacego do

portu wyjsciowego latarki, a drugi koniec do
ortu wejéciowego urzadzenia, ktére ma by¢
adowane. Proces tadowania rozpocznie sie
automatycznie.
Po zakoriczeniu tadowania odtacz kabel
tadujacy i zamknij pokrywe ochronna, aby
zapobiec przedostawaniu sie wody i kurzu do
korpusu latarki.
Zalecenie. taduj przechowywany akumulator
o cztery miesigce, aby utrzymac normalng
wydajno$¢ akumulatora litowo-jonowego.

5. WSKAZNIK AKUMULATORA

5.1 Gdy Swiatto jest wytaczone, Kliknij raz
przycisk, aby wskaznik LED pokazat pozostaty
oziom natadowania baterii. Wskazanie
edzie trwato 3 sekundy. Wskazanie pojawia
sie takze wtedy, gdy Swieci sie lampka lub
podczas tadowania urzadzen zewnetrznych.
5.2 State zielone Swiatto - pozostato 80-
100% natadowania; migajace  zielone
Swiatto - pozostato 79-50% natadowania;
State czerwone Swiatto - pozostato 49-25%
natadowania; migajace czerwone $wiatto —
pozostato 24-1% natadowania.

6. WYMIANA BATERII

Odkre¢ tylng pokrywe i witéz akumulator
anoda (+) w strone gtowki latarki, nastepnie
ponownie przykre¢ pokrywe tylng

Notatka. ~ Baterie nalezy’ whkfada¢ z
zachowaniem wiasciwej polaryzacji.

7. KONSERWACJA

7.1 Demontaz uszczelnionej 3{owicy moze
spowodowac uszkodzenie produktu i utrate
gwarangji

7.2 Przed dtuzszym przechowywaniem nalezy
wyjac akumulator z latarki

7.3  Zablokuj latarke, aby
przypadkowemu  uruchomieniu
przechowywania lub transportu.

7.4 Okresowo czy$¢ styki akumulatora,
aby zachowa¢ jego pierwotne dziatanie,
gdyz zabrudzone styki moga spowodowac
niestabilng prace latarki

7.5 Zaleca sie regularne smarowanie
uszczelek silikonowych i czeéci gwintowanych
latarki, aby zapobiec przedwczesnemu
zuzyciu i zapewni¢ wodoszczelnos¢ obudowy.
Jedli pierscienie silikonowe s uszkodzone,
nalezy je wymieni¢

7.6 Zrodto Swiatta LED wewnatrz tej latarki
nie jest wymienne. Kiedy zywotno$¢ diody
LED dobiegnie korica, nalezy wymieni¢ caty
produkt

7.7 taduj przechowywany akumulator co
cztery miesigce, aby utrzyma¢ normalng
wydajno$¢ akumulatora Li-Ion

zapobiec
podczas

8. OSTRZEZENIA

8.1 Swiatto latarki o duzej intensywnosci
moze spowodowac uszkodzenie oczu. Unikaj
$wiecenia go bezposrednio w czyje$ oczy

8.2 Ta latarka generuje podczas pracy znaczng
ilos¢ ciepta, co powoduje nagrzewanie sie
obudowy. Uzywaj ostroznie, aby uniknac
poparzen.

8.3 Nie zapalaj latarki w poblizu substancji
tatwopalnych, aby unikna¢ pozaru

8.4 Nie nalezy uzywac akumulatoréw innych
niz okreslone w danych technicznych

8.5 Baterie zawierajg substancje, ktére moga
by¢ szkodliwe dla Srodowiska i zdrowia
ludzkiego

8.6 Nie wrzucaj akumulatoréw do ognia i nie
probuj otwierac obudowy zewnetrznej.

8.7 Trzymaj ten produkt poza zasiegiem dzieci
Producent nie ponosi odpowiedzialnoéci za
szkody powstate na skutek nieprzestrzegania
niniejszej instrukgji. Producent zastrzega
sobie prawo do zmian w instrukcji - aktualng
wersje mozna pobrac ze strony internetowej
poprzez zeskanowanie kodu QR.

9. GWARANCJA

Gwarancja wynosi: latarka - 3 lata; bateria -
1 rok. Gwarancja nie obejmuje akcesoriow.
W okresie gwarancyjnym wadliwy produkt
mozna wymieni¢ lub zwréci¢ wraz z dowodem
zakupu i zachowaniem wszystkich akcesoriéw.
Ponizsze informacje nie majg zastosowania w
zakresie ograniczonej gwarancji: Niewtasciwe
uzytkowanie produktu i spowodowanie
uszkodzenia jego integralnych elementéw;
Nieautoryzowany demontaz lub obecno$c
gtebokich uszkodzen mechanicznych
produktu; Uszkodzenia spowodowane sita

Wy7s73.

10. ZAWARTOSC PUDEEKA

10.1 Latarka

10.2 Akumulator litowo-jonowy 18650
10.3 Smycz

10.4 Klig

10.5 Kabel tadujacy

10.6 Adapter do akumulatora typu 18650
10.7 Zapasowe pierscienie silikonowe
10.8 Instrukcja obstugi

10.9 Karta gwarancyjna

CZ - CESTINA

1. SPECIFIKACE

1.1 Svételny tok

1.2 Doba behu

1.3 Vzdalenost paprsku

1.4 Intenzita svétla

1.5Typ LED

1.6 Teplota barvy svétla

1.7 Pozorovaci thel

1.8 Typ baterie sou¢ésti dodévky

1.9 Vstupni parametry

1.10 Doba nabijeni

1.11 Uroveri ochrany proti prachu a vihkosti
1.12 Uroveri odolnosti proti ndrazu

1.13 Rozméry produktu

1.14 Hmotnost produktu bez baterie a
prislusenstvi

Pozndmka: I?is“e uvedené  specifikace ~ jsou
zaloZeny na laboratornich testech s poutzitim
naskladnéné baterie Videx Li-Ton 21700 4000mAh
pri 21 + 3°C a 50%-80% vihkosti. Skutecny vykon
se miiZe Iisit v zdvislosti na prostredi a pouZitych
bateriich.

2. PREHLED PRODUKTU
2.1 Multifunkéni tlacitko
2.2 Indikator baterie
2.3 Vstupni port

2.4 Viystupni port

2.5 Ocasni viko

3. NAVOD K OBSLUZE

3.1 ZAP/VYP. Stisknutim a podrzenim tlacitka
po dobu 0,5 sekundy zapnete/vypnete svétlo.
3.2 Vybér rezimd. Se zapnutym svétlem
miiZete jednim kliknutim na tlacitko prepinat
mezi rezimy jasu.

3.3 Stroboskop. Stisknutim a podrZenim
tlacitka po dobu 3 sekund aktivujete
stroboskop, ~ opétovnym  kliknutim  jej
ukoncite.

3.4 Zamknout/Odemknout. Kdyz je svétlo
vypnuté, dvojitym  kliknutim "na  tlacitko
uzamknete svitilnu. Opakujte operaci pro
odemknuti. V uzaméeném stavu bude svitilna
reagovat na ndhodné stisknuti dvojitym
svételnym signalem

Poznédmka. Svitilna si automaticky zapamatuje
posledni rezim svicenf a pouZije jej pfi pristim
zapnuti.

4. NABIJENI

4.1 Vypnéte svitilnu a oteviete ochranny kryt.
4.2.1 Nabijeni baterky. Pfipojte konec USB-A
nabijeciho kabelu k™ ndsténné nabijecce a
druhy konec ke vstupnimu portu svitilny.
Béhem nabijenf sviti indikator cervené. Kdyz
je baterie plné nabitd, indikdtor bude svitit
zeleng

4.2.2 Nabijeni vnéjSich zafizeni. Pripojte
konec USB-A nabijeciho kabelu k vystupnimu
portu svitilny a druhy konec ke vstupnimu
portu zafizeni, které chcete nabijet. Proces
nabijent se spusti automaticky.

Po dokonceni nabijeni odpojte nabijeci kabel
azavrete ochranny kryt, aby se do téla svitilny
nedostala voda a prach.

Doporuceni. Nabijte ulozenou baterii kazdé
Ctyri mésice, abyste udrZeli normalni vykon
Li-Ton baterie.

5. INDIKACE BATERIE

5.1 Kdyz je svétlo vipnuté, jednim kliknutim
na tlacitko LED indikatoru zobrazite zbyvajici
Groveri nabiti baterie, indikace bude trvat
3 sekundy. Indikace se zobrazi také pfi
rozsviceni kontrolky nebo pfi nabijeni
externich zafizeni.

5.2 Stalé zelené svétlo - zbyvé nabiti 80-100%;
blikajici zelené svétlo - zbyva nabiti 79-50 %;
Trvalé Cervené svétlo - zbyvé nabiti 49-25 %;
blikajici cervené svétlo - zbyva 24-1% nabiti.

6. VYMENA BATERIE

OdSroubujte zadni viko a vloite baterii
anodou (+) smérem k hlavé svitilny, poté
zadni viko nasroubuijte zpét

Pozndmka. Baterie je tfeba vkladat se
spravnou polaritou.

7. UDRZBA

7.1 Demontaz utésnéné hlavy mize poskodit
produkt a zneplatnit zaruku

7.2 Pfed dlouhodobym skladovanim je nutné
vyjmout baterii z svitilny

7.3 Zamknéte svitilnu, abyste zabranili
nahodné aktivaci béhem skladovani nebo

prepravy.
7.4 Pravidelné Ccistéte kontakty baterie,
abyste zachovali svdj plvodni vykon,

protoze znecisténé kontakty mohou zplsobit
nestabilni provoz svitilny

7.5 Silikonovd tésnéni a zavitové Casti svitilny
se doporucuje pravidelné mazat, aby se
zabrénilo pred¢asnému opottebeni a zajistilo
se vodotésné pouzdro. Pokud jsou silikonové
krouzky poSkozené, je nutné je vyménit

7.6 Svételny zdroj LED uvnitr této svitilny je
nevyménitelny. Kdyz LED dosahne konce své
Zivotnosti, mél by byt vyménén cely produkt
7.7 Dobijte ulozenou baterii kazdé ctyfi
mésice, abyste udrZeli normalnf vykon Li-Ion
baterie

8. VAROVANI

8.1 Vysoka intenzita svétla svitiny muze

zplsobit poskozeni zraku. Vyhnéte se tomu,

abyste ji nikomu nesvitili pfimo do o¢i

8.2 Tato svitilna generuje béhem provozu

znacné mnozstvi tepla, coZ zpusobuje

zahFati |plz§§té PouZivejte opatrné, abyste se
nepopélili

8.3 Nesvétte svitilnou v kritické blizkosti
hoflavych latek, aby nedoslo k pozaru

8.4 Nepouil’veﬂ'}te]iné baterie nez ty, které jsou
uvedeny v technickych specifikacich

8.5 Baterie obsahuji latky, které mohou byt

Skodlivé ﬁro Zivotni prostredi a lidské zdravi

8.6 Nevhazujte baterie do ohné ani se
nepokousejte otevrit vnéjsi kryt.

347 Uchovdvejte tento vyrobek mimo dosah
&ti

Vyrobce nenese odpovédnost za Zzadné

Skody zplsobené nedodrienim  téchto
pokyn(.. Vyrobce si vyhrazuje prévo na zmény
névodu - aktudlni verzi Ize stahnout z webu
naskenovanim QR kodu.

9. ZARUKA

Zéruka je: baterka - 3 roky; baterie - 1 rok.
Zdruka se nevztahuje na prislusenstvi. BEhem
zérucni dObK Ize vadny vyrobek vyménit nebo
vrétit s dokladem o koupi a uschovanym
ve§ker¥;m pislusenstvim.  Nésledujici ~se
nevztahuje na rozsah omezené zaruky:
Nespravné pouziti produktu a poskozeni
integralnich soucasti produktu; Neopravnéna

demontdz nebo pfitomnost hlubokého
mechanického poskozeni produktu;
Poskozeni v disledku vyssi moci.

10. OBSAH KRABICE

10.1 Svitilna

10.2 Dobijeci Li-ion baterie 18650

10.3 Sidirka

10.4 Klip

10.5 Nabijeci kabel

10.6 Adaptér pro typ baterie 18650
10.7 Nahradni silikonové krouzky
10.8 UZivatelskd pfirucka

10.9 Zarucni list

SK - SLOVENSKY

1. SPECIFIKACIE

1.1 Svetelny tok

1.2 Doba chodu

1.3 Vzdialenost luca

1.4 Intenzita svetla

1.5 Typ LED

1.6 Teplota farby svetla

1.7 Pozorovaci uhol

1.8 Typ batérie vratane

1.9 Vstupné parametre

1.10 Doba nabijania

1.11 Uroveri ochrany proti prachu a vihkosti
1.12 Uroven odolnosti proti narazu

1.13 Rozmery produktu

1.14 Hmotnost produktu bez batérie a
prislusenstva

Pozndmka: I?yfs'ie uvedené  Specifikdcie st
zaloZené na laboratdrnych testoch s pouzitim
naskladnenej  batérie ~ Videx Li-lon 21700
4000mAh pri 21 + 3°C a 50%-80% vihkosti.
Skutocny vykon sa moze ISt v zdvislosti od
prostredia a pouZitych batérii.

2. PREHLAD PRODUKTOV
2.1 Multifunkéné tlacidlo
2.2 Indikator batérie

2.3 Vstupny port

24 V%stupnyport

2.5 Chvostové veko

3. NAVOD NA OBSLUHU

3.1 ZAP/VYP. Stlacenim a podrzanim tlacidla
na 0,5 sekundy svetlo zapnete/vypnete.

3.2 Vyber rezimov. Ked jle svetlo zapnuté,
jednym kliknutim na tlacidlo mézete prepinat
medzi rezimami jasu.

3.3 Stroboskop. Stlacenim a podrzanim
tlatidla na 3 sekund%/ spustite stroboskop,
opatovnym kliknutim ho ukoncite.

3.4 Uzamknutie/odomknutie. Ked je svetlo
vypnuté, dvojitym kliknutim na " tlacidlo
uzamknite baterku. Opakujte operaciu na
odomknutie. Po uzamknuti bude baterka
reagovat na nahodné stlatenie dvojitym
svetelnym signdlom

Pozndmka. Baterka si automaticky zapamata
posledny rezim svietenia a pouzije ho pri
dalSom zapnuti.

4. NABIJANIE

4.1 Vypnite baterku a otvorte ochranny kryt.
4.2.1 Nabijanie baterky. Pripojte koniec USB-A
nabijacieho kdbla k ndstennej nabijacke a
druhy koniec k vstupnému portu baterky.
Pocas nabijania indikdtor svieti na erveno.
Ked' je batéria dplne nabitd, indikdtor sa
rozsvieti na zeleno

4.2.2 Nabijanie vonkajsich zariadeni. Pripojte
koniec USB-A nabijacieho kdbla k vystupnému
portu baterky a druhy koniec k vstupnému
portu zariadenia, ktoré chcete nabijat. Proces
nabijania sa spusti automaticléy.

Po dokonceni nabijania odpojte nabijaci
kabel a zatvorte ochranny kryt, aby sa do tela
baterky nedostala voda a prach.
Odporucanie. Nabite ulozent batériu kazdé
Styri mesiace, aby sa zachovala normélna
vykonnost batérie Li-Ton.

5. INDIKACIA BATERIE

5.1 Ked je svetlo vypnuté, jednym kliknutim
na tlacidlo LED indikdtora zobrazite
zostavajlicu Groven nabitia batérie, indikacia
bude trvat 3 sekundy. Indikdcia sa zobrazuje
aj pri rozsvieteni kontrolky alebo pri nabijani
externych zariadeni.

5.2 Stale zelené svetlo - zostdva nabitie 80-
100%; blikajtice zelené svetlo - zostdva nabitie
na 79-50%; Stéle Cervené svetlo - zostdva
nabitie na 49 - 25 %; blikajtice Cervené svetlo
- zostdva nabitie na 24-1 %.

6. VYMENA BATERIE

Odskrutkujte zadny kryt a vloite batériu
anddou (+) smerom k hlave baterky, potom
zadny kryt naskrutkujte spat

Poznamka. Batérie treba vkladat'so sprévnou
polaritou.

7. UDRZBA

7.1 DemontdZ zapecatenej hlavy mozZe
sposobit poskodenie produktu a stratu zaruky
7.2 Pred dlhodobym skladovanim je potrebné
vybrat batériu z baterk

7.3 Uzamknite bater&lu, aby ste zabranili
néhodnej aktivacii pocas skladovania alebo
prepravy.

7.4 Pravidelne Cistite kontakty batérie, aby
sa zachoval ich poévodny vykon, pretoze
znecistené  kontak mozu  sposobit
nestabilnd prevédzku aterkY

7.5 Odporica sa pravidelne premazévat
silikénové tesnenia a zdvitové casti baterky,
aby sa predislo predc¢asnému opotrebovaniu
a zabezpecilo sa vodotesné puzdro. Ak su
silikénové krizky poskodené, musia sa
vymenit

7.6 Svetelny zdroj LED vo vnditri teg‘lto baterky
je nevymenitelny. Ked LED dosiahne koniec
svojej Zivotnosti, cely vyrobok by sa mal
vymenit

7.7 Nabite uloZent batériu kazdé Styri
mesiace, aby sa zachovala normélna
vykonnost batérie Li-lon

8. UPOZORNENIA

8.1 Svetlo vysokej intenzity baterky moze

sgﬁsobit’ poskodenie zraku. Vyhnite sa tomu,

aby ste ho nikomu nesvietili priamo do o¢i

8.2 Této baterka generuje pocas prevadzky

znatné mnoistvo tepla, ¢o spdsobuje

zahriatie puzdra PouZivajte opatrne, aby ste

sa nepopalili

8.3 Nesviette baterkou v kritickej blizkosti

horlavych latok, aby nedoslo k poZiaru

8.4 Nepouzivajte iné batérie ako tie, ktoré su

uvedené v technickych Specifikaciach

8.5 Batérie obsahuju latky, ktoré mézu byt

Skodlivé pre Zivotné prostredie a ludské

zdravie

8.6 Nevhadzujte batérie do ohfia ani sa

nepokuUsajte otvorit vonkajsi kryt.

5.7 Tento vyrobok uchovavajte mimo dosahu
eti

Vyrobca nezodpovedd za Ziadne Skody

sposobené nedodrzanim tychto pokynov.
Vyrobca si vyhradzuje prévo na zmeny v
navode - aktudlnu verziu je mozné stiahnut
20 stranky naskenovanim QR kédu.

9. ZARUKA

Zaruka je: baterka - 3 roky; batéria - 1 rok.
Zéruka sa nevztahuje na prisludenstvo.
Pocas zarucnej doby je mozné chybny
vyrobok vymenit’ alebo vrétit' s dokladom
o kipe a uschovanym prislusenstvom.
Nasledujice sa nevztahuje na rozsah
obmedzenej zdruky: Nesprévne poufitie
Eroduktu a poskodenie integralnych
omponentov produktu; Neoprdvnend
demontdz alebo pritomnost hlbokého
mechanického  poskodenia  produktu;
Poskodenie spdsobené vyssou mocou.

10. OBSAH KRABICE

10.1 Baterka

10.2 Nabijatelna Li-ion batéria 18650
10.3 Sndrka na krk

10.4 Klip

10.5 Nabfjaci kabel

10.6 Adaptér pre typ batérie 18650
10.7 Néhradné silikénové krazky
10.8 Pouzivatelskd prirucka

10.9 Zarucny list

HU - MAGYAR

1. MUSZAKI ADATOK
1.1 Fénydram

1.2 Futasid6

1.3 Sugdrtavolsdg
1.4 Fényerdsség

1.5 LED tipusa

1.6 Fény szinhdmérséklete

1.7 Betekintési szog

1.8 Az akkumuldtor tipusat tartalmazza

1.9 Bemeneti paraméterek

1.10 Toltési id6

1.11 Por- és nedvességvédelmi szint

1.12 Utésalléségi szint

1.13 Atermék méretei

1.14 A termék sulya akkumuldtor és
tartozékok nélkiil

Megjegyzés: A fenti  specifikdciok
laboratdriumi teszteken alapulnak, amelyeket
a készleten Iévd Videx Li-Ion 21700 4000 mAh
akkumuldtorral végeztek 21 + 3°C-on és 50%-
80%-os pdratartalom mellett. A tényleges
te/jesitmén,v a kiilonbozd kornyezetektol és a
haszndlt akkumuldtoroktd! fiiggden vdltozh

2. ATERMEK ATTEKINTESE
2.1 Tobbfunkcids gomb
2.2 Akkumuldtor jelz6

2.3 Bemeneti port

2.4 Kimeneti port

2.5 Farokfedél

3. HASZNALATI UTASITAS

3.1 BE/KI. Nyomja meg és tartsa lenyomva
a gombot 0,5 masodpercig a vildgitas be-
és kikapcsolasahoz.

3.2 Uzemmoédok kivalasztasa. Bekapcsolt
vildgitds mellett egyetlen kattintassal
valthat a fényeré médok kozott.

33 Villo%é. Nyomja meg és tartsa lenyomva
a gombot 3 mdsodpercig a villogo
jelzéshez, majd ismét egyetlen kattintdssal
a kilépéshez.

3.4 Zarolas/feloldds. Kikapcsolt vildgitas
mellett kattintson dupldn a gombra a
zseblampa lezdrasdhoz. A felolddshoz
ismételje meg a miiveletet. Zart allapotban
a zseblampa ketts fényjelzéssel reagdl a
véletlen megnyomésokra

Jegyzet. A zsebla’mra automatikusan
megjegyzi az utolsé vildgitasi médot, és a
kovetkezd bekapcsoldskor alkalmazza.

4. TOLTES

4.1 Kapcsolja ki a zseblampét és nyissa ki a
védéburkolatot.

4.2.1 A zseblampa toltése. Csatlakoztassa
a toltokabel USB-A végét a fali toltéhoz, a
masik végét pedig a zsebldmpa bemeneti
portjhoz. Toltés kozben a jelzofény pirosan
vildgit. Amikor az akkumuldtor teljesen
feltoltddott, a jelz6fény zolden vilagit

4.2.2 Kiilsd eszkozok toltése. Csatlakoztassa
a toltékabel USB-A végét a zseblampa
kimeneti portjahoz, a mésik végét pedig
a toltendo eszkdz bemeneti portjdhoz. A
toltési folyamat automatikusan elindul.

A toltés befejezése utén hizza ki a
toltkabelt, és zérja le a véddburkolatot,
hogy megakadélyozza a viz és a por
bejutdsat a zseblampa testébe.

Ajanlds. A Li-Ion akkumuldtor normél
teljesitményének fenntartdsa érdekében
négyhavonta  toltse fel a  tdrolt
akkumuldtort.

5. AKKUMULATOR JELZESE

5.1 Kikapcsolt vildgitds mellett kattintson
egyszer a LED-jelzd gombjdra, hogy
megjelenitse az akkumuldtor t8ltottségi
szintjét, a jelzés 3 masodpercig tart. A jelzés
akkor is meEjeIenik, ha a lampa vildgit,
vagy amikor kiils6 eszkozoket toltenek.

5.2 Allandé zold fény - 80-100% toltés
maradt; villogé zold fény - 79-50% toltés
maradt; Allandd piros fény - 49-25% toltés
maradt; villogé piros fény - 24-1% tdltés
maradt.

6. AKKUMULATOR CSEREJE

Csavarja le a hatso fedelet és helyezze be az
elemet az anéddal (+) a zsebldmpa feje felé,
majd csavarja vissza a hatso fedelet

egyzet. Az elemeket a megfelel§
polaritéssal kell behelyezni.

7. KARBANTARTAS

7.1 A lezért fej szétszerelése kdrosithatja a
terméket és érvénytelenitheti a garanciat
7.2 Hosszl tava térolas eldtt ki kell venni az
elemet a zseblampébél

7.3 Zérjia le a zseblampat, hogy
megakaddlyozza a tdrolds vagy szallitas
kozbeni véletlen bekapcsoldsat.

7.4  Rendszeresen tisztitsa meg az
akkumuldtor érintkez6it, hogy megérizze



eredeti teljesitményét, mivel a szennyezett
érintkez0k a zseblampa instabil miikodését
okozhatjdk

7.5 Javasoljuk a zsebldmpa szilikon
tomitéseinek és  menetes  részeinek
rendszeres kenését az idd eldtti kopds
megel6zése és a vizdllo hdz biztositdsa
érdekében. Ha a szilikon gylirlik sériiltek,
ki kell cserélni ket

7.6 A zsebldmpdban taldlhaté LED
fényforrds nem cserélhetd. Amikor a LED
eléri élettartama végét, a teljes terméket
ki kell cserélni

77 A Li-lon akkumuldtor normal
teljesitményének megdrzése érdekében
négyhavonta  toltse fel a  tdrolt
akkumuldtort

8. FIGYELMEZTETESEK
8.1 A zsebldmpa nagy intenzitdsi fénye
szemkdrosodast okozKat. Keriilje, hogy
bérkinek kozvetleniil a szemébe vigye
8.2 Ez a zseblampa mikodés  kozben
jelentés menr(]jyiségli h6t termel, amitél a
éj felforrésodik. Haszndlja koriiltekintéen
az égési sériilések elkertilése érdekében
8.3 A tliz elkeriilése érdekében ne vildgitsa
meg a zsebldmpat gydlékony anyagok
kritikus kozelébe
8.4 Ne haszndlion a miszaki adatokban
meghatdrozottaktol eltérd elemeket
8.5 Az akkumuldtorok olyan anyagokat
tartalmaznak, amelyek kdrosak lehetnek a
kornyezetre és az emberi egészségre
8.6 Ne dobja az elemeket tlizbe, és ne
prébalja meg kinyitni a kiils6 burkolatot.
8.7 Tartsa ezt a terméket gyermekektdl
elzdrva
A gyartd nem vallal feleldsséget az ezen
utasitdsok be nem tartdsabol eredd
kdrokért. A gyart6 fenntartja a jogot a
kézikonyv valtoztatdsara - az aktudlis
verzi6 a QR kdd beolvasasaval letélthetd a
weboldalrél.

9. GARANCIA

A garancia a kovetkez6: zsebldmpa - 3
év; akkumuldtor - 1 év. A garancia nem
vonatkozik a tartozékokra. A jétallasi idd
alatt a hibds termék a vasérlast igazolo
bizonylattal és minden tartozékkal
egyltt cserélhetd vagz visszakiildhetd. A
kovetkez6k nem vonatkoznak a korlatozott
jotallasra: A termék helytelen hasznélata
és a termék szerves alkatrészeinek
kdrosodasa; Jogosulatlan szétszerelés vagy
a termék mély mechanikai sérilése; Vis
maior miatti kdr.

10. ADOBOZ TARTALMA

10.1Zsebldampa

10.2 Ujrat6lthet6 Li-ion akkumulator 18650
10.3 Zsinér

10.4 KIiF

10.5 Toltokabel

10.6 Adapter 18650 tipust akkumuldtorhoz
10.7 Tartalék szilikon gy(iriik

10.8 Felhasznaléi kézikonyv

10.9 J6tallasi jegy

RO - ROMANA

1. SPECIFICATII

1.1 Fluxul luminos

1.2 Timp de rulare

1.3 Distanta fasciculului

1.4 Intensitatea luminii

1.5 Tip de LED

1.6 Temperatura de culoare a luminii

1.7 Unghiul de vizualizare

1.8 Tip de baterie inclus

1.9 Parametrii de intrare

1.10 Timp de incdrcare

1.11 Nivel de protectie impotriva prafului
si umezelii

1.12 Nivel de rezistenta la impact

1.13 Dimensiunile produsului

1.14 Greutatea produsului fard baterie si
accesorii

Notd: Specificatiile de mai sus se bazeazd ape
teste de laborator folosind acumulatorul Videx
Li-Ton 21700 4000mAh stocat la 21 + 3°C si
50%-80% umiditate. Performanta reald poate
varia in functie de mediul si bateriile utilizate.

2. PREZENTARE GENERALA A PRODUSULUI
2.1 Buton multifunctional

2.2 Indicator baterie

2.3 Portdeintrare

2.4 Port de iesire

2.5 Capacul din coadd

3. INSTRUCTIUNI DE UTILIZARE

3.1 ON/OFF. Apdsati si mentineti apasat
butonul timp de 0,5 secunde pentru a
aprinde/stinge lumina.

3.2 Selectarea modurilor. Cu lumina
aprinsd, faceti un singur clic pe
buton pentru a parcurge modurile de
luminozitate.

3.3 Strobe. Apdsati si mentineti apdsat
butonul timp de 3 secunde pentru a intra
in strobo, faceti clic din nou pentru a iesi.
3.4 Blocare/Deblocare. Cu lumina stinsa,
faceti dublu clic pe butonul pentru a
bloca lanterna. Repetati operatia pentru
deblocare. Cand este blocata, lanterna va
raspunde la apdsdrile accidentale cu un
semnal luminos dublu

Nota. Lanterna memoreazd automat
ultimul mod de iluminare sifl va aplica data
viitoare la pornire.

4. INCARCARE

4.1 Opriti lanterna si deschideti capacul de
protectie.

421 Incdrcarea lanternei. Conectati
capdtul USB-A al cablului de incarcare la
un incdrcator de perete si celdlalt capat
la portul de intrare al lanternei. In timpul
fncarcdrii, indicatorul lumineaza rosu. Cand
bateria este complet incarcatd, indicatorul
va lumina verde

4.2.2 Incarcarea dispozitivelor exterioare.
Conectati capatul USB-A al cablului de
ncarcare la portul de iesire al lanternei
si celdlalt capat la portul de intrare al
dispozitivului care urmeaza sa fie incarcat.
Procesul de incdrcare va incepe automat.
Dupd ce incdrcarea este completd,
deconectati cablul de incdrcare si inchideti
capacul de protectie pentru a preveni
intrarea apei si a prafului in corpul
lanternei.

Recomandare. Reincdrcati bateria stocatd
la fiecare patru luni pentru a mentine
performanta normald a bateriei Li-Ion.

5. INDICARE BATERIE

5.1 Cu lumina stinsd, faceti un singur clic
pe butonul pentru indicatorul LED pentru
a afisa nivelul ramas al bateriei, indicatia
va dura 3 secunde. Indicatia este afisata
si cand lumina este aprinsd sau cand se
incarcd dispozitive externe.

5.2 Lumind verde constantd - 80-
100% fncdrcare rdmasd; lumina verde
intermitent - 79-50% fincdrcare ramasd;
Lumina rosie constanta - 49-25% incarcare
ramasd; lumina rosie intermitentd - 24-1%
incdrcare ramasa.

6. INLOCUIREA BATERIEI
Desurubati capacul din spate si introduceti

©

(EN) The product complies with the technical
regulations of Ukraine.

(UA) Bupi6 BinoBiaae TexHi4HMM pernameH-
Tam YKpaiHu.

(PL) Produkt jest zgodny z przepisami
technicznymi Ukrainy.

(€Z) Vyrobek odpovida technickym predpistim
Ukrajiny.

(SK) Vyrobok je v stlade s technickymi
predpismi Ukrajiny.

(HU) A termék megfelel Ukrajna miiszaki
el6irdsainak.

(RO) Produsul respectd reglementdrile tehnice
ale Ucrainei.

(BG) MpozyKTLT 0TroBaps Ha TeXHUueckuTe
pasnopenbu Ha YkpaiiHa.

(GR) To TPOi6V CUPHOPHWVETAL HE TOUG
TEXVIKOUG KavovLapol¢ Tng Oukpaviag.

(LT) Gaminys atitinka Ukrainos techninius
reglamentus.

(LV) Prece atbilst Ukrainas tehniskajiem
noteikumiem.

(EE) Toode vastab Ukraina tehnilistele
eeskirjadele.

bateria cu anodul (+) spre capul lanternei,
apoi fnsurubati capacul din spate.

Nota. ~Bateriile trebuie introduse cu
polaritatea corectd.

7. INTRETINERE

7.1 Demontarea capului etansat poate
deteriora produsul si poate anula garantia
7.2 Inainte de depozitarea pe termen lung,
este necesar sd scoateti bateria din lanterna
73 Blocati lanterna pentru a preveni
activarea accidentald fn timpul depozitarii sau
transportului.

7.4 Curdtati periodic contactele bateriei
pentru a-si mentine performanta initiald,
deoarece contactele murdare pot cauza
functionarea instabila a lanternei

7.5 Se recomanda lubrifierea regulatd a
etansarilor din silicon si a partilor filetate ale
lanternei pentru a preveni uzura prematurd si
a asigura carcasa impermeabild. Dacd inelele
de silicon sunt deteriorate, acestea trebuie
nlocuite

7.6 Sursa de lumind LED din interiorul acestei
lanterne nu poate fi inlocuitd. Cand LED-ul
ajunge la sfarsitul duratei de viatd, intregul
produs trebuie fnlocuit

7.7 Reincarcati bateria stocatd la fiecare patru
luni pentru a mentine performanta normala
a bateriei Li-Ion

8. AVERTIZARI

8.1 Lumina de mare intensitate a lanternei
poate provoca leziuni oculare. Evitati sa-I
straluciti direct in ochii oricui

8.2 Aceastd lanternd genereaza o cantitate
semnificativda  de caldurd i timpul
functionarii, determinand incalzirea carcasei
Utilizati cu precautie pentru a evita arsurile
8.3 Nu luminati lanterna in apropierea criticd
a substantelor inflamabile pentru a evita
incendiul

8.4 Nu utilizati alte baterii decat cele
specificate in specificatiile tehnice

8.5 Bateriile contin substante care pot fi
ddunatoare mediului si sanatatii umane

8.6 Nu aruncati bateriile in foc si nu incercati
sa deschideti carcasa exterioara.

8.7 Nu lasati acest produs la indemana
copiilor

Producdtorul nu este responsabil pentru nicio
daune rezultate din nerespectarea acestor
instructiuni. Producatorul isi rezerva dreptul
de a face modificdri manualului - versiunea
actuald poate fi descdrcatd de pe site prin
scanarea codului QR.

9. GARANTIE

Garantia este: lanterna - 3 ani; baterie - 1 an.
Garantia nu acopera accesoriile. In perioada
de garantie, un produs defect poate fi
schimbat sau returnat cu dovada achizitiei
si toate accesoriile salvate. Urmatoarele
nu se aplicd in domeniul garantiei limitate:
Folositi gresit produsul si cauzati deteriorarea
componentelor integrale ale produselor;
Dezasamblarea neautorizatd sau prezenta
deteriordrii mecanice profunde a produsului;
Prejudiciu datorat fortei majore.

10. CONTINUTUL CUTIET

10.1 Lanterna

10.2 Baterie reincdrcabild Li-ion 18650
10.3 Snur

10.4 Cli

10.5 Cablu de incarcare

10.6 Adaptor pentru tip baterie 18650
10.7 Inele de silicon de rezervd

10.8 Manual de utilizare

10.9 Card de garantie

BG - Bb/ITAPCKN

1. CMELINOUKALINN

1.1 CBeTnnHeH noTok

1.2 Bpeme Ha U3nbiiHeHne

1.3 Pa3cTosiHume Ha Nbya

1.4 HTeH3MTeT Ha CBeT/MHaTa

1.5 Tun cseToamon

1.6 LipeTHa Temnepatypa Ha CBeTNnHaTa

1.7 3putenex bron

1.8 BriioyeH Tun batepus

1.9 BxoaHu napametpu

1.10 Bpeme 3a 3apexaaHe

1.11 HuBo Ha 3aluTa OT Npax v Bnara

1.12 HuBO Ha yCTOAYMBOCT Ha yaap

1.13 Pa3mepu Ha npofykTa

1.14 Terno Ha npopykTa 6e3 6atepus u akce-
coapu

3abenexcka: opHume cneyuukayuu ce oCHo-
6a8am Ha /1A6OPAMOPHU Mecmose, Kamo_ ce
u3non3ea 3apedera bamepus Videx Li-Ton 21700
4000mAh npu 21 + 3°C u 50%-80% enaxcHocm.
Jetic P THOCM  MOde
0a 8apupa 8 306UCUMOCM 0M PA3UYHUME Cpe-
Ou u u3non3sarume 6amepuu.

2. NPETNEL HA NPOAYKTA

2.1 MHoroyHKLMOHaneH byToH
2.2 Nnpvkartop 3a 6atepusta
2.3 BxogeH nopt

2.4 3xopeH nopt

2.5 3apeH Kanak

3. IHCTPYKLIVA 3A EKCMINOATALIMA

3.1 BK/./U3KJ1. HaTucHete n 3aapbxte 6yto-
Ha 3a 0,5 cekyHan, 3a Aa BKNIOUMTE/U3KNI0UM-
Te CBeTMHATA.

3.2 1360p Ha pexumu. Mpu BKNIOYEHO OCBeT-
NIeHVe LPaKHeTe eIHOKPATHO BbPXy OYyTOHa,
3a Jla NPeMUHETe Npe3 Pex1MUTe Ha APKOCT.
3.3 Ctpob. HatucHete 1 3aapbxTe byToHa 3a
3 CceKyHAu, 3a fia BneseTe B CBeTKaBuLaTa,
LupaKHeTe OTHOBO C eJJHOKPATHO LupakBaHe,
3a Jla v3nesere.

3.4 3aknwoysaHe/OTknoyBaHe. Korato cser-
NNHaTa e W3KN4eHa, LipakHeTe ABa NbTu
BbpXy GyTOHa, 3a /1a 3akniouute GeHepyero.
MNosTopeTe onepauusTa 3a oTkN04BaHe. Kora-
TO € 3aK/ioYeH, GeHepwT Lie pearupa Ha cny-
YaiHW HATUCKAHWS C JBOEH CBETNNHEH CUTHaN
3abenexka. GeHepbT aBTOMATUYHO 3aMOMHS
NOCNEHNS PEXUM Ha CBETEHE W LLie o Npuno-
XKW CnefBallimna nbT Npu BKNKOYBAHE.

4. 3APE[IIBAHE

4.1 N3knioyeTe deHepyeTo 1 OTBOPETE 3aLlinT-
HUA Kanak.

4.2.1 3apexpaHe Ha deHepuero. CBbpxete
USB-A kpasi Ha kabena 3a 3apexgaHe KbM
CTEHHO 3apsAHO YCTPOWCTBO, @ Apyris Kpai
KbM BXO[IHMS NOPT Ha deHepyero. Mo Bpeme
Ha 3apex/aHe MHAVKATOPbT CBETU B YepBeHO.
KoraTo 6aTepusTa e HambiHO 3apefeHa, WH-
[AMKaTOpBT LLie CBETU B 3eNeH0

4.2.2 3apexpaHe Ha BbBHLUIHM YCTPOWCTBA.
Cebpxete USB-A kpasi Ha kabena 3a 3apexpa-
He KbM U3X0JHMS NOPT Ha GeHepyeTo, a Apy-
s Kpail KbM BXOAHUSA MOPT Ha YCTPOACTBOTO,
KOeTo Liie 3apexjare. MpoLeckT Ha 3apexaa-
He LLie 3aM0YHe aBTOMATUYHO.

Cnep KaTo 3apex/aaHeTo NPUKIYN, U3KoYe-
Te kabena 3a 3apex/aHe 1 3aTBOpeTe 3aLuT-
HUA Kanak, 3a 1a NPefioTBpaTiTe HaBnn3aHe-
TO Ha BO/IA ¥ Npax B TANOTO Ha (eHepyero.
Mpenopbka. [lpesapexpaiite CbXpaHeHata
6atepua Ha BCekn YeTMpU Mecela, 3a Aa no-
AfbPXaTe HOPMANHOTO (YHKUMOHUPaHE Ha
Li-Ion 6atepusra.

5. UHANKALLAA 3A BATEPUATA

5.1 Tlpu M3KNIYEHO OCBETNeHUe LpakHeTe
©/IHOKpaTHO BbpXy 6yToHa 3a LED uHAWKa-
TOpa, 3a [la Ce MOKaXe 0CTaBalloTO HUBO Ha

q

(EN) The product meets the requirements of

EU directives.

(UA) Bupi6 Bianosiaae Bumoram aupektus €C.
(PL) Produkt spetnia wym?jgania dyrektyw UE.
(€Z) Vyrobek spliiuje pozadavky smérnic EU.
(SK) Vyrobok spliia poziadavky smernic EU.
(HU) A termék megfelel az EU direktivak
kovetelményeinek.

(RO) Produsul indeplineste cerintele directivelor
UE

(BG) MpoayKTHT 0TroBaps Ha M3MCKBAHNATA Ha
nvpextusuTe Ha EC.

(GR) To mpoi6v TAnpoi Tig amattioeLg twy
odnyuwv tne EE.

(LT) Gaminys atitinka ES direktyvy reikalavimus.
(LV) Produkts atbilst ES direktivu prasibam.
(EE) Toode vastab EL direktiivide nuetele.

6aTep|/|ma, WHAMKaumATa Lie NpoabIKn 3
ceKyHau. VHankaunsTa ce nokassa U Korato
Jlamnarta CBeTW WUiIn Korato 3apexpare BbHLI-
HV yCTPOIiCTBA.

5.2 MocTosiHHa 3eneHa cBetnuHa - 80-100%
oCTaBall, 3apsij; MUrala 3eneHa CBeTINHa -
ocrasaly 3apaa 79-50%; MoctosHHa yepseHa
cBeTnHa — 49-25% ocrasall 3apsj; Muravia
YepBeHa CBeTNMHa — ocTaBaly 3apsp 24-1%.

6. CMAHA HA BATEPUATA

PasBuiite Kanaka Ha onalukata W moctaBete
6atepusTa c aHoAa (+) KbM rnaBarta Ha dpeHep-
4erTo, Cefl KOETO 3aBMiiTe Kanaka Ha onaluka-
Ta 06paTHo

3abenexka. batepuute TpsibBa Aa ce nocTaBAT
C NPaBUAHNSA NONSPUTET.

7. NOAPBXKA

7.1 Pa3rnobsBaHeTo Ha 3aneyataHara rnasa
MOXe fa MoBpeaN NpodyKTa W Aa aHynupa
rapaHuuara

7.2 Tpean ABATOCPOYHO CbXPaHeHue e He-
obxoaumo fa u3Bagute batepusita oT de-
HEepYeTo

7.3 3akniodeTe peHepyeTto, 3a Aa NpeaoTBpa-
TUTE CNYYaliHO aKTUBMPaAHE N0 Bpeme Ha Cb-
XpaHeHue Ui TpaHCopTupaxe.

7.4 TlepnofnyHO MOYUCTBAIATE KOHTaKTUTE
Ha batepusiTa, 3a Aa noaAbpKaTe MbpPBOHA-
YanHata i paboTa, Tbil KaT0o MPbCHUTE KOH-
TaKTW MOTaT /1a NPUYNHAT Hectabunka pabota
Ha deHepyeTo

7.5 MpenopbynTenHo e pefoBHO fa CMa3Ba-
Te CUIMKOHOBUTE YNAbTHEHNs U pe3bosuTe
yacTit Ha eHepyeto, 3a a npefoTBpaTiTe
npexaeBpemMeHHO U3HOCBaHe 1 ia OCUrypu-
Te BOJOYCTONYMB KOPNyC. AKO CUINKOHOBUTE
NpbCTeHN Ca NoBpefieHy, Tps6Ba ia ce CMeHAT
7.6 LED w3TOYHMKBLT Ha CBETIWHA BbTpe B
TOBA (eHepye He MOXe f1a ce cMeHs. Korato
CBETOANOABLT AOCTUTHE Kpad Ha ekcnnoata-
LMOHHWS CU XUBOT, LENUST NPOAYyKT TpsibBa
[a ce CMeHn

7.7 Npe3sapexpaaiite cbxpaHsBaHaTta batepus
Ha BCeKW YeTupu Meceua, 3a Aa nofabpxare
HOPMafHOTO (yHKUMOHMPaHe Ha Li-lon 6a-
TepusiTa

8. MPEAYNPEXAEHNA

8.1 (BeTMHaTa C BUCOK WHTEH3UTET Ha de-
HepyeTo MOXe [a MPUYUHN YBpexaaHe Ha
ouure. M3bsarsalite Aa ro HacousaTe AUPEKTHO
B Heunn oun

8.2 ToBa deHepye reHepupa 3HayuUTeNHO
KONMYECTBO TONANHA NO Bpeme Ha pabota,
KOETO BOAM [0 HarpsaBaHe Ha Yepynkata.
W3non3galite BHUMATeNHO, 3a Ja U30erHere
n3rapaHus

8.3 He ocetsiBailTe peHepyeto B KpUTUYHa
61130CT 710 3aNanvMK BeLLECTBA, 3a ia M3ber-
HeTe noxap

8.4 He u3non3gaitre 6atepuu, pasnuynu ot
10CoYeHNTe B TeXHUYECKUTe cnelnpukaummn
8.5 batepuute Cbabpxar BellecTBa, KOUTO
Morar ia 6baaT Bpe/iy 3a OKOHaTa Cpefia n
YOBELLUKOTO 3/paBe

8.6 He xbpngiite 6atepunte B OrbH U He ce
OnuTBaiTe 1a 0TBOPUTE BLHLIHNA KOPMYC.

8.7 CbxpaHsBaiite 1031 NPOAYKT Aaney ot
neua

TpONU3BOANTENAT He HOCKU OTFOBOPHOCT 3a
LeTH, MPUYMHEHN OT HecnasBaHe Ha Tesu
WHCTPYKUMK.  Tlpon3soauTenaT cu 3anassa
npaBoTo /1a NPaBy NPOMEHN B PbKOBOACTBOTO
- TeKyll|aTa Bepcus MoXe fia bb/e u3terneHa
ot yebcaitTa upe3 ckaHupaHe Ha QR koga.

9. TAPAHLIMA

lapaHuusTa e: dpeHep - 3 roaunu; batepus - 1
rofiHa. apaHumaTa He NOKpUBa aKCecoapy.
Mo BpeMe Ha rapaHUMOHHUA nepuop aedek-
TeH NpoayKT MOxe Aa 6bje 3ameHeH unm
BbPHAT C [I0Ka3aTencrso 3a NOKYNKa 1 BCUYKN
3anaseHn akcecoapu. CnegHoTo He Baxu 3a
06xBaTa Ha OrpaHuyeHata rapaHLms: 3n10yno-
Tpeba C NpofiyKTa U NpUYMHABaHE Ha NoBpeaa
Ha KOMMOHEHTUTE Ha NpofykTa; Hepaspelue-
HO pa3rnobsBaHe UK Hanuyue Ha AbN6OKN
MeXaHWyH! NoBpeau Ha npopykTa; LLletn no-
paau HenpeoaonnMa cuna.

10. CbAbPXKAHVETO HA KYTUSITA

10.1 deHepue

10.2 AkymynatopHa NuTeBO-i0HHa batepus
8650

10.3 Bpb3ka

10.4 Knun

10.5 Kaben 3a 3apexaaHe

10.6 Anantep 3a Tvn batepus 18650
10.7 Pe3epBHM CUNKOHOBY NPbCTEHM
10.8 PbkoBOACTBO Ha noTpe6utens
10.9 lapaHunoHHa KapTa

GR - EAAHNIKA
1. MPOAIATPA®EL
1.1 dwtewn pon
1.2 Xp6vog ektékeang
1.3 Andotaon &éapng
1.4 Evtaon pwtog
1.5 Tomoc LED
1.6 Oeppokpacia xpdpatog pwidg

1.7 Twvla B¢aong

1.8 Nep\apPdvetat tomog pratapiag

1.9 Napdapetpot eoaywyng

1.10 Xpdvog poptiang

1.11 Eninedo mpootasiag ané tm okdévn Ka
v vypacia

1.12 Eninedo avtiotaong kpovong

1.13 Awaotdoeig ipoi6vtog

1.14 Bdpog mpoiovtog Ywpig pmatapia kat
afeoovdp
Inueiwon: Ot

napandvw  nposiaypagec
Baoifovrar  oe

epyaotiplakec SOKIuEC

Xpnotor ¢ uy & ] pnatap
Videx Li-lon 21700 4000 mAh otous 21 +
3°C Kat uypaoia 50%-80%. H mpayuartikij
amddoon pmopel va Slagpéper avdloya pe ta
Slapopetikd mepiBartovia Kat g pmataples mov
Xpnotomotouvrat.

2. ENIZKOMHXH NMPOIONTOX

2.1 Koupmi moMamev Aettoupytwv
2.2 'Eveln pmatapiag

2.3 00pa el0é60v

2.4 00pa e§650u

2.5 0upa Kamakt

3. OAHTIEX AEITOYPTIAZ

3.1 ON/OFF. MatAote Kal KpatoTe matnpeévo
0 Koupm{ ya 0,5 Sevtepdhemta yua va
avdpete/oBROETE TO Gug.

3.2 Emhoyn tpémwv Aettoupyiag. Me to
dw¢ avappévo, Kavte éva povo KAKK oto
KOUMTI{ yia va petakwnBeite mvw amd Tig
\ettoupyleq pwtewotntag.

3.3 ItpoPookomiké. Mathote Kal Kpatote
TIATNHEVO TO KOUTI yiat 3 SeutepONemTa yla
va eLoaydyete to strobe, kavte éva KAk §avd
yua €€0do.

34 Kheidwpa/Zekheldwpa. Me 10 wg
oPnotd, kavte SUTAG KA oTo Koupmi yla
va KAEWWoeTe Tov Kcim«ﬁ. EmavahdBete
Aettoupyia yia §ekheldwpa. ‘Otav  eivat
Khelbwpévog, 0 dakdg Ba avtamokpiveral
o€ akoUola TatApata pe éva ofpa Sumhol
dwtog

Inpeiwpa. O dakdg amopvnpovedel avtdpata
v tekevtaia Aettovpyia dwtiopol Kat Ba
v ebappéoeL ty enopevn opd katd v
EVEPYOTIOLNOT).

)i ¢

(EN) Environmental protection. It is forbidden to dispose of the product together with general waste. A used or damaged product should be disposed of in accordance with the Directive on

4. ®OPTIZH
4.1 Artevepyoriotjate Tov dpakd kat avoifte to
T(POOTATEVTIKO KAV
4.2.1 ®opuon tou ¢akol. Iuvdéote TO
akpo USB-A tou Kkahwdiov doptiong oe
évav goptLot Tofyou Kat to GAo akpo ot
B0pa £10680u Tou akol. Katd t doption,
n €vdel§n avaPel pe kokkwo xpwpa. ‘Otav
r]gmumpia elvat MApwg doptiopévn, n
€vdelgn Ba avayel pe ipdowvo Ypwpa
422  ©O6puon  eWIEPIKWV  OUTKEUWV.
Tuvbéote T Gkpo USB-A tou KaAwdiou
$dpuang oty Bupa eG660L Tou hakol kat To
aMo dkpo ot Bpa €0880u TG CUTKEVG
TIoU TIpOKetat va optiotel. H Stadikacia
$dpriang Ba Eekwioel autépara.
Adou ohokAnpwBel n doptian, anocuvvdéate
0 Kahwdlo  Poptiong kat khelote To
TPOOTATEVTIKO KAAUPMA yia va anotpéPete
TV {0080 VeEPOU Kal okovNnG 0To GWHA TOU
akov.
Liotaor). Enavagoptitete tv anobnkevpiévn
gnaruplu KGBe téooeplg pveC ya va
LATNPAOETE TV KAVOVLKY amédoon tng
pmatapiag Li-lon.

5. ENAEIZH MMATAPIAX

5.1 Me 10 $pwg oPnotd, KAvte éva KAk 0T0
kouprt yia tv évoewgn LED yia va epdaviotet
10 €minedo pmatapiag Tmou amopével, n
€vbeLln Ba Slapkéoel yla 3 deutepoerta. H
évbelln epdaviderat emiong dtav 1o pwg eivat
QUOPPEVD 1 KaTd T GOpTLon EEWTEpLKWY
OUOKELWV.

5.2 71afepd paowo duwg - Amopiével poption
80-100%. mpaocwo ¢wg mou avapooPnvet -
Amopével gpoptian 79-50%. TuvexEq KOKKWo
Hw¢ - ATtopével Goptian 49-25%. KOKKWVO Gwg
Tiou avaBoaprivel - Aropévet doptian 24-1%.

6. ANTIKATAZTAXH MIMATAPIAX

Zefléwote TO  KATAKL TG OUPAG  Kau
TomoBeTOTE TV pmatapia pe v Qoo
(+) mpog v Kedpaki Tou Pakol kai, oTn
OUVEYELD, BLOWOTE TO TH{OW KATIAKL

Inpeiwpa, Ot  pmataplec mpémet  va
TOTOBETOUVTAL i€ T GWOTH TOALKOTNTCL

7. XYNTHPHIH

7.1 H anoouvappoAdéynan g ohpayLopévng
Kedahng unopsl}lvu Tipokaéoel BAGBN oto
TPOTOV KalL VA aKUPWOEL TNV gyylnan

7.2 Mpw amd T pakpoypovia amoBrkevon,
evat  amapaitnto  va  adaipéoete
unatapia arne tov dakd

7.3 KNetdwote Tov $aké yla va anotpéfete
v tyaia  evepyomoinon  katd v
amnobrikevar 1 t petadopd.

74 Kueup&ste TEPLOSIKA TIG €Madeq g
umatapiag yia va SlatnpAoete Ty apyLKh
ToUg amodoon, Kabwg oL PPWHLKEC emadeq
urmopet va mpokahégouy actabl Aettoupyia
T0U HaKou

7.5 Zuvotdtat N taktki Aimavon twv
OTEYaVOTIOWOEWY  OWMKOVNG KAl Twv
TUNHATWY  pE omelpwpa Tov  dakold yia
va anopevxBel n Tpowpn $Bopd Kkat va
Saopahiotel To adidBpoyo mepifAnpa. Eav
ot daktiAtoL oAKOVNG Eval KateoTpappévol,
TIPETEL va avTiKataotadoly

7.6 H iy ¢pwtég LED péoa o€ autév tov
daxd dev pmopei va avtikataotabel. ‘Otav n
Avyvia LED ¢tdoet oto téhog tng Stdpketag
{wng g, OAGKANPO TO TIPOIGY TPETEL va
avtikataotabel

7.7 Enavadoptilete v amobnkeupévn
umatapia  kaBe TéooEPl; MAVEC Yl va
Slatnpioete TV Kavoviki - amédoon g
unatapiag Li-Ion

8. MPOEIAOMOIHZEIX

8.1To pw¢ uPnAic évtaong tou Gakol propet
va Tipokakéoet PAAPN ota pdria. Amoduiyete
va o yuahilete areuBeiag ota pdtia kavevog
82 Avté¢ o ¢akdg mapdyel onpavtikg
moodtta Beppotntac katd T Aettoupyia,
e anotéleopa to kéudog va eotaiverat.
Xpnowloroujote, e Tpogoy ywa  va
amodUyETE ykavpata

83 Mnv avdpete tov dakd oe Kpioin
gyyiuyta pe  eddhekteq ouoieq yia va
anopuyete T pwtid

8.4 Mn xpnowloroteite pmatapieq MG
and autég mou kabopilovtal OTIq TEXVIKEG
npodLaypadéc

8.5 Ou pmataple mepléyouv ouaieg TOU
propei va eivat emBrapelc yia 1o meptpaov
Kat T avlpwmvn uyeta

8.6 MV metdre TG pmatapies otn gwiid Kat
PNV ETUEPAOETE Val AVOIEETE TO EEWTEPLKS
nspiB}\rL\pa.
8.7 ®uAdte autd to Tpoidv pakpld armo
sl

0 kataokevaotg Sev  dépel  €uBuv
yla orowadAmote  {nud mpokGpel ano
m pn Tipnon autwv twv odnyuav. O
Kataokevaotg Slatnpel 0 Skaiwpa va
kavel ahhayeg oto eyyelpidio - n tpeyovoa
€kboon propel va AngBel amd tov Lotototo
0apwvovTag tov Kwdtko QR.

9. EMTYHIH

H eyyonon elva: ¢akdg - 3 ypovia.
pmatapia - 1 €tog. H eyyinon &ev kaAiTret
ageooudp. Katd ) Slapkela tng mepLédou
gyyonong,  éva  ENATIWMATIKO  TIpOidv
urmopel va avtikataotabel i va emotpadel
pe v amédelfn ayopd¢ kat G6Aa ta
afeooudp amoBnkevpéva. Ta  akéhouba
Sev Loyuouv yla to medio epappoyng g
TEploplopévng  eyyonong:  Kakn - xpron
TOU TIPOIGVTOG Kat TPOKANGN ?ﬂpldq o€
avamnoéomaota €§aptAuata Tou TPOlOVTOq.
Mn  egouatodotnpévn  amoouvappoAdynan
1| mapouoia Babiag pnyavikig PAAPng oto
Ttpoiov. Znpud Aoyw avwtépag Blag.

10. TO NEPIEXOMENO TOY KIBQTIOY

10.1 ®akag

10.2 Emavagoptildpevn pmatapia Li-ion
18650

10.3 Kop&ovt

10.4 K\t

10.5 KahwSLo ¢poptiang

10.6 MMpooappoyéag yla tomo pmatapiag
18650

10.7 AVTaAaKTIKo{ SaKTtUALoL GIALKGVNG
10.8 EyxetpiSio ypriotn
10.9 Kapta eyyonong

LT - LIETUVIY

1. SPECIFIKACIJOS

1.1 Sviesos srautas

1.2 Veikimo laikas

1.3 Spindulio atstumas

.4 Sviesos intensyvumas

.5 LED tipas

.6 Sviesos spalvos temperatira

.7 Zitréjimo kampas

.8 Komplektuojamas akumuliatoriaus tipas
.9 Jvesties parametrai

.10 Tkrovimo laikas

.11 Apsaugos nuo dulkiy ir drégmés lygis
1.12 Atsparumo smagiams lygis

1.13 Gaminio matmenys

1.14 Produkto svoris be akumuliatoriaus ir
priedy

Pastaba: Auksiau pateiktos specifikacijos yra
pagrjstos laboratoriniais tyrimais naudojant
Videx Li-Ion 21700 4000 mAh baterijq esant 21 +
3 °C temperatdrai ir 50-80 % drégmei. Faktinis
veikimas gali skirtis priklausomai nuo aplinkos ir
naudojamy baterijy.

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

2. PRODUKT( APZVALGA

2.1 Daugiafunkcis mygtukas
2.2 Baterijos indikatorius
2.3 ]vesties prievadas

2.4 ISvesties prievadas

2.5 Uodegos dangtis

3. NAUDOQJIMO INSTRUKCIJA

3.1 JUNGTA/ISJUNGTA.  Paspauskite ir
palaikykite mygtuka 0,5 sekundés, kad
jjungtuméte / isjungtumeéte Sviesa.

3.2 Rezimy pasirinkimas. Kai Sviesa jjungta,
vienu mygtuko paspaudimu pereisite per
Sviesumo rezimus.

3.3 Stroboskopas. Paspauskite ir palaikykite
mygtukg 3 sekundes, kad jvestuméte
stroboskopg, dar karta spustelékite vieng
karta, kad iSeituméte.

3.4 Uirakinti/atrakinti. Kai  Sviesa
iSjungta, dukart spustelékite mygtuka,
kad uzrakintuméte Zibintuvélj. Norédami
atrakinti, pakartokite operacij. Uzrakintas
Zibintuvelis | atsitiktinius paspaudimus
reaguos dvigubu Sviesos signalu

Pastaba. Zibintuvélis automatiskai jsimena
paskutinj apvietimo rezima ir kita kartg jj
jjungs.

4. Krovimas

4.1 TSjunkite Zibintuvelj ir atidarykite
apsauginj dangtelj.

4.2.1 ~ Zibintuvélio  jkrovimas.  [krovimo

laido USB-A galg prijunkite prie sieninio
jkroviklio, o kita galg - prie Zibintuvélio
jvesties prievado. Jkrovimo metu indikatorius
Sviecia raudonai. Kai baterija visiskai jkrauta,
indikatorius Sviecia Zaliai

4.2.2 Toriniy jrenginiy jkrovimas. Tkrovimo
kabelio USB-A gala prijunkite prie Zibintuvélio
iSvesties prievado, o kit3 galg - prie
jkraunamo  jrenginio jvesties prievado.
[krovimo procesas prasides automatiskai.
Baige jkrauti, atjunkite jkrovimo laidg ir
uzdarykite apsauginj dangtelj, kad vanduo ir
dulkés nepatekty | Zibintuvélio korpusa.
Rekomendacija.  Kas keturis = ménesius
jkraukite saugoma baterijg, kad Li-Ion
akumuliatorius veikty normaliai.

5. BATERIJOS INDIKACIJA

5.1 Kai 3viesa iSjungta, vieng karty
spustelékite LED indikatoriaus mygtuka, kad
bity rodomas likes akumuliatoriaus jkrovos
lygis, indikatorius tesis 3 sekundes. Indikacija
taip pat rodoma, kai dega lemputé arba
jkraunami i3oriniai jrenginiai.

5.2 Nuolatiné Zalia 3viesa - liko 80-100%
jkrovos; mirksi Zalia Sviesa - liko 79-50%
ikrovos; Nuolatiné raudona Sviesa - liko 49-
25% jkrovos; mirksi raudona lemputé - liko
24-1% jkrovos.

6. AKUMULIATORIY KEITIMAS

Atsukite galinj dangtj ir jkiSkite baterija anodu
(+) link Zibintuvélio galvutés, tada vel uzsukite
galinj dangtj.

Pastaba. Baterijos turi bati jdétos laikantis
teisingo poliskumo.

7. PRIEZIURA

7.1 Isarde sandarig galvute galite sugadinti
gaminj ir anuliuoti garantija

7.2 Pries ilgalaikj saugojimg i$ Zibintuvélio
batina iSimti baterija

73 UZrakinkite Zibintuvelj, kad
nety¢ia nejsijungtuméte saugojimo ar
transportavimo metu.

7.4 PeriodiSkai valykite baterijos kontaktus,
kad islaikytuméte pradinj veikimg, nes dél
nesvariy kontakty Zzibintuvélis gali veikti
nestabiliai.

7.5 Rekomenduojama reguliariai sutepti
silikoninius tarpiklius ir sriegines Zibintuvélio
dalis, kad baty iSvengta ankstyvo
nusidévéjimo ir baty uztikrintas vandeniui
atsparus _ korpusas. Jei silikoniniai Ziedai
pazeisti, juos reikia pakeisti

7.6 Sio Zibintuvélio viduje esantis LED 3viesos
saltinis yra nekeitiamas. Pasibaigus 3viesos
diodo tarnavimo laikui, reikia pakeisti visa
gaminj

7.7 Kas keturis ménesius jkraukite saugoma
akumuliatoriy, kad Li-lon akumuliatorius
veikty normaliai

8. ISPEJIMAI

8.1 Didelio intensyvumo Zibintuvélio Sviesa
gali pazeisti akis. Nedvieskite jo tiesiai kam
nors j akis

8.2 Sis Zibintuvélis veikimo metu i3skiria daug
Silumos, todél korpusas jkaista. Naudokite
atsargiai, kad nenusidegintuméte

8.3 Nesvieskite Zibintuvélio labai arti degiy
medziagy, kad iSvengtuméte gaisro

8.4 Nenaudokite kity bateriju, nei nurodyta
techninése specifikacijose

8.5 Baterijose yra medZiagy, kurios gali bati
kenksmingos aplinkai ir Zmoniy sveikatai

8.6 Nemeskite baterijy j ugnj ir nebandykite
atidarytj iSorinio korpuso.

Si gaminj laikykite
nepasiekiamoje vietoje
Gamintojas nerrisiima atsakomybés uz Zalg,
atsiradusia dél Siy nurodymy nesilaikymo.
Gamintojas pasilieka teise keisti vadovg -
esamga versij galima atsisiysti i$ svetainés
nuskenavus QR koda.

vaikams

9. GARANTIJA

Garantija yra: Zibintuvéliui 3 metai;
baterija - "1 metai. Garantija netaikoma
priedams. Garantiniu laikotarpiu sugedusi
preké gali bati pakeista arba grazinta su
pirkimo jrodymu ir i$saugotais priedais. Tai
netaikoma ribotai garantijai: netinkamai
naudokite gaminj ir sugadinkite gaminio
sudedamasias dalis; Neleistinas gaminio
iSardymas arba giltis mechaniniai pazeidimai;
Zala dél force majeure.

10. DEZELES TURINYS

10.1 Zibintuvélis

10.2 Tkraunamas licio jony akumuliatorius
18650

10.3 Virvé

10.4 Klipas

10.5 [krovimo laidas

10.6 18650 tipo akumuliatoriaus adapteris
10.7 Atsarginiai silikoniniai Ziedai

10.8 Vartotojo vadovas

10.9 Garantijos talonas

LV - LATVIESU

1. SPECIFIKACIJAS

1.1 Gaismas plusma

1.2 Izpildlaiks

1.3 Stara attalums

1.4 Gaismas intensitate

1.5 LED tips

1.6 Gaismas krasas temperatra

1.7 Skata lenkis

1.8 Ieklauts akumulatora tips

1.9 Ievades parametri

1.10 Uzlades laiks

1.11 Puteklu un mitruma aizsardzibas limenis
1.12 Triecienizturibas limenis

1.13. Produkta izméri

1.14 Produkta svars bez akumulatora un
piederumiem

Piezime.  Ieprieks mineétas specifikacijas ir
balstitas uz laboratorijas testiem, izmantojot
noliktava esoso Videx Li-Ton 21700 4000mAh
akumulatoru 21 + 3°C temperatdrd un 50%-

Waste Electrical and Electronic Equipment (WEEE). Contact your local recycling organization for more details.

(UA) OxopoHa HaBKONMLIHBOTO CepeoBuLLA. 3a00POHSETLCS YTUNi3yBaTH Bmgiﬁ pasoM i3 3aranbHUMK BiaxoAamu. BUKOpucTaHuii abo noLKopKeHuil BUpiio ciif ymnisysam BiAANOBIAHO A0

HopM [lpekTuBy WoAo BianpaubosaHoro EnektpuyHoro i EnektponHoro obnagHatHs (BEEO). 3a 6inblu aeTanbHol iHGOpPMALLiElo 3BepHITbCS A0 BaLLO perioHanbHol opraHisauii 3 nepe-

pobku.

(PL) Ochrona $rodowiska. Zabrania sie wyrzucania produktu razem z odpadami komunalnymi. Zuzyte lub uszkodzone baterie nalezy utylizowac zgodnie z dyrektywa w sprawie zuzytego sprzetu

elektrycznego | elektronicznego (WEEE). Aby uzrskac’ wiecej informacji, skontaktuj sie z lokalna organizacja zajmujaca sie recyklingiem.

(€Z) Ochrana Zivotniho ﬁrostredl’. Je zakdzano likvidovat vyrobek spolecné s béznym odpadem. Poufité nebo poskozené baterie by mély byt zlikvidovany v souladu se smérnici o odpadu z
ych zafizeni (WEEE). Dali podrobnosti vdm poskytne mistni recyklacni organizace.
(SK) Ochrana Zivotného prostredia. Je zakdzang likvidovat vyrobok spolu s beznym odpadom. PouZité alebo poSkodené batérie by sa mali likvidovat v stlade so smernicou o odpade z

elektrickych a elektronic

elektrickych a elektronickych zariadeni (WEEE). DalSie podrobnosti vam poskytne miestna recyklacna organizécia.

(HU) Kérnyezetvédelem. Tilos a terméket az dltaldnos hulladékkal egyiitt drtalmatlanitani. A haszndlt vagy sérilt akkumulatorokat az elektromos és elektronikus berendezések hulladékair6l

52016 irdnyelv (WEEE) szerint kell értalmatlanitani. Tovabbi részletekért forduljon a helyi Gjrahasznosité szervezethez.

(RO) Protectia mediului. Este interzisa aruncarea produsului impreuna cu deseurile generale. Bateriile uzate sau deteriorate trebuie eliminate in conformitate cu Directiva privind deseurile

de echipamente electrice si electronice (DEEE). Va rugam sa contactati organizatia locald de reciclare pentru mai multe informatii.

(BG) Ona3BsaHe Ha OKoNHaTa cpesa. 3abpaHeHo e M3XBbPASHETO Ha NPOAYKTA 3aeAHO ¢ 6UTOBIUTE OTNAABLY. 13non3BaHuTe unn noBpefeHy 6atepun TpsibBa Aa ce U3XBbPAAT B CbOTBETCTBHE C
[lnpekTviBaTa 3a 0TNAZbLV OT eNEKTPUYECKO 1 eNeKTPOHHO 06opyaBaHe (WEEE). CBbpkeTe ce € MeCTHaTa opraHy3aLis 3a peunkinpatxe 3a noseye noApobHOCTY.

(GR) Tnv mpootaaia tou eptBdovrog. Atayopedetat n andppupn tou mpoidvrog pali e ta yevika andBAnta. OLpnotpomotnéves fj KateaTpappéves pratapieg Ba mpémet va amoppirovtat
a0pdwva pe v 08nyia yia ta AmépAnta HAektpikou kat Hhektpovikol E§omALapol (AHHE). ETIKOWWVAOTE |E TOV TOTIKG 0pYaVIGHO QVaKOKAWONG YL TIEPLOGOTEPEC NETTTOUEPELEG.

(LT) Aplinkos apsauga. Produktg iSmesti kartu su bendromis atliekomis draudziama. Panaudotos arba sugadintos baterijos turi bati iSmestos pagal Elektros ir elektroninés jrangos atlieky

(EETA) direktyva. Noredami gauti daugiau informacijos, susisiekite su vietine perdirbimo organizacija.

(LV) Vides aizsardziba. Pro

atkritumiem (EEIA). Lai iegaitu stkaku in ormaciH'U, sazinieties ar vietgjo parstrades organizécie{u.
(EE) Keskkonnakaitse. Toodet on keelatud utiliseerida koos iildjddtmetega. Kasutatud vdi kahjustatud akud tuleb utiliseerida vastavalt elektri- ja elektroonikaseadmete jadtmete (WEEE)

direktiivile. Lisateabe saamiseks vdtke iihendust kohaliku taaskasutusorganisatsiooniga.

80% mitruma. Faktiska veiktspeja var atskirties
atkaribd no dazadam videm un i jai
baterijam.

J

2. PRODUKTA PARSKATS
2.1 Daudzfunkciju poga
2.2 Akumulatora indikators
2.3 Ievades ports

2.4 Tzvades ports

2.5 Astes vaks

3. EKSPLUATACIJAS INSTRUKCIJA

3.1 IESLEGTS/IZSLEGTS. Nospiediet un turiet
pogu 0,5 sekundes, lai ieslégtu/izslegtu
gaismu.

3.2 Rezimu izvéle. Kad gaisma ir ieslégta,
vienu reizi noklikskiniet uz pogas, lai
parslégtu spilgtuma rezimus.

3.3 Strobe. Nospiediet un turiet pogu 3
sekundes, lai ievaditu strobe, un veélreiz
noklikskiniet, lai izietu.

3.4. Blokét/atblokét. Kad gaisma ir izslégta,
veiciet dubultklikski uz pogas, lai blokétu
lukturiti. Atkartojiet darbibu, lai atblokétu.
Kad lukturitis ir blokéts, tas reagés uz
nejausam nospiesanam ar dubultu gaismas
signalu

Piezime. Lukturis automatiski iegaumé
pédejo apgaismojuma rezimu un izmantos to
nakamreiz péc ieslégsanas.

4. UZLADE

4.1 Izsledziet
aizsargvacinu.
4.2.1 Luktura uzlade. Savienojiet uzlades
kabela USB-A galu ar sienas ladétaju un
otru galu ar lukturisa ievades portu. Uzlades
laika indikators deg sarkana krasa. Kad
akumulators ir pilniba uzladéts, indikators
mirgos zala krasa

4.2.2. Argjo ieritu uzlade. Pievienojiet uzlades
kabela USB-A galu zibspuldzes izvades portam
un otru galu uzladéjamas ierices ievades
portam. Uzlades process saksies automatiski.
Kad uzlade ir pabeigta, atvienojiet uzlades
kabeli un aizveriet aizsargvacinu, lai novérstu
ddens un puteklu ieklasanu lukturisa
korpusa.

Teteikums. Uzladgjiet uzglabato akumulatoru
ik péc cetriem menesiem, lai uzturétu litija
jonu akumulatora normalu darbibu.

5. AKUMULATORA INDIKACIJA

5.1 Kad gaisma ir izslégta, vienu reizi
noklikSkiniet uz LED indikatora pogas, lai
paraditu atlikuso akumulatora uzlades limeni,
indikacija ilgs 3 sekundes. Indikacija tiek
paradita ari tad, kad gaisma ir ieslégta vai kad
tiek uzladétas aréjas ierices.

5.2. Pastaviga zala gaisma - atlikudais 80-
100% uzlades [imenis; mirgojo3a zala gaisma
- atlikusais 79-50% uzlades limenis; Pastaviga
sarkana gaisma - atlikusi 49-25% uzlades;
mirgojosa sarkana gaisma - atlikuais 24-1%
uzlades limenis.

lukturiti  un  atveriet

6. AKUMULATORA NOMAINA

Noskriivéjiet aizmuguréjo vaku un ievietojiet
akumulatoru ar anodu (+) pret luktura galvu,
péc tam pieskravéjiet aizmuguréjo vaku
atpakal.
Piezime.

Baterijas jaievieto ar
polaritati.

pareizu

7. APKOPE
7.1 Aizzimogotas galvinas izjaukSana var
sabojat izstradajumu un anulét garantiju

7.2 - Pirms ilgstodas  uzglabaSanas ir
nepiecieSams izpemt akumulatoru no
lukturisa

7.3. Aizsledziet lukturiti, lai novérstu nejausu
:es&égéanos uzglabasanas vai transportésanas
aika.

7.4 Periodiski notiriet akumulatora kontaktus,
lai saglabatu to sakotnéjo veiktspéju, jo netiri
kontakti var izraisit nestabilu luktura darbibu.
7.5. leteicams regulari ieellot lukturiSa
silikona blives un vitnotas dalas, lai novérstu
priekSlaicigu  nodilumu un nodroSinatu
udensnecaurlaidigu  korpusu. Ja silikona
gredzeni ir bojati, tie ir janomaina

7.6 LED gaismas avots 3aja lukturi nav
nomainams. Kad LED ir beidzies kalpoSanas
laiks, viss izstradajums ir janomaina

7.7. Uzladgjiet uzglabato akumulatoru ik péc
Cetriem meénesiem, lai uzturétu litija jonu
akumulatora normalu darbibu

8. BRIDINAJUMI

8.1 Luktura augstas intensitates gaisma
var izraisit acu bojajumus. Izvairieties no ta
spidésanas kadam tiesi acis

8.2. Sis lukturttis darbibas laika rada
ievérojamu  siltuma daudzumu, izraisot
korpusa sakaranu. Izmantojiet piesardzigi,
lai izvairitos no apdegumiem

8.3. Lai izvairitos no aizdegSanas, nedegiet
lukturiti uzliesmojou vielu kritiska tuvuma
8.4 NeizmantoLiet akumulatorus, iznemot tos,
kas noraditi tehniskajas specifikacijas

8.5 Baterijas satur vielas, kas var bat kaitigas
videi un cilveku veselibai

8.6 Nemetiet akumulatorus uguni un
neméginiet atvért aréjo apvalku.
8.7 Glabajiet 3o produktu bérniem

nepieejama vieta

Razotdjs nav atbildigs par bojajumiem,
kas radusies So instrukciju neievéroanas
dél. RaZotajs patur tiesibas veikt izmainas
rokasgramata - aktualo versiju var
Lejapielédét no majas lapas, skengjot QR
odu.

9. GARANTIJA

Garantija ir: lukturitim - 3 gadi; akumulators -
1 gads. Garantija neattiecas uz piederumiem.
Garantijas laika bo&étu preci var apmainit
vai atgriezt ar pirkuma apliecindjumu un
saglabatiem  piederumiem.  IerobeZotas
garantijas darbibas joma neattiecas uz
sekojoso: Produkta nepareiza izmantoSana
un produkta sastavdalu bojajumu célonis;

Nesankcionéta izstradajuma  izjaukSana
vai dzili mehaniski bojajumi; Bojajumi
neparvaramas varas de|.

10. KASTES SATURS

10.1 Lukturis

10.2 Uzladgjams litija jonu akumulators 18650
10.3 Strope

10.4 Klips

10.5 Uzlades kabelis

10.6 Adapteris 18650 akumulatora tipam
10.7 Rezerves silikona gredzeni

10.8 Lietotaja rokasgramata

10.9 Garantijas karte

EE - EESTI

1. SPETSIFIKATSIOONID

1.1 Valgusvoog

1.2 Kestus

1.3 Kiirte kaugus

1.4 Valguse intensiivsus

1.5 LED-i tlitip

1.6 Valguse varvitemperatuur
1.7 Vaatenurk

1.8 Kaasas aku tiitip

1.9 Sisendparameetrid

1.10 Laadimisaeg

1.11 Tolmu- ja niiskuskaitsetase
1.12 L6dgikindluse tase

1.13 Toote maGtmed

1.14 Toote kaal ilma aku ja tarvikuteta

packaging.

KOBUj

Mrkus.  Ulaltoodud  spetsifikatsioonid
pohinevad laboratoorsetel katsetel, kus on
kasutatud Videx Li-Ton 21700 4000 mAh akut
temperatuuril 21 + 3 °C ja 6huniiskusel 50%-
80%. Tegelik joudlus voib olenevalt erinevatest
keskkondadest ja  kasutatud  patareidest
erineda.

2. TOOTE ULEVAADE

2.1 Multifunktsionaalne nupp
2.2 Aku indikaator

2.3 Sisendport

2.4 Véljundport

2.5 Saba luuk

3. KASUTUSJUHEND

3.1 SISSE/VALJA.  Valguse sisse/va’llja
lilitamiseks va|jutage nuppu ja hoidke seda
0,5 sekundit all.

3.2 Reziimide valik. Kui valgus on sisse
lilitatud, kipsake heleduse reziimide vahel
lilkumiseks nuppu tihekordselt.

3.3 Strobe. Vajutage ja hoidke nuppu 3
sekundit all, et siseneda strobe, valjumiseks
klopsake uuesti.

3.4 Lukusta/avamine. Kui tuli on valja
lilitatud, ~ topeltklopsake  taskulambi
lukustamiseks nuppu. Avamiseks korrake
toiminaut Lukustatud taskulamp reageerib
juhuslikele  vajutustele ahekordse
valgussignaaliga

Markus. Taskulamp jatab automaatselt
meelde viimase valgustusreziimi
ja rakendab seda jdrgmisel korral
sisseliilitamisel.

4. LADIMINE

4.1 Lilitage taskulamp valja ja avage
kaitsekate. .

4.2.1 Taskulambi laadimine. Uhendage
laadimiskaabli USB-A ots seinalaadijaga ja
teine ots taskulambi sisendporti. Laadimise
ajal pdleb indikaator punaselt. Kui aku on
taielikult laetud, sittib indikaator roheliselt
4.2.2 Valisseadmete laadimine. Uhendage
laadimiskaabli  USB-A  ots taskulambi
véljundporti ja teine ots laetava seadme
sisendporti. ~ Laadimisprotsess  algab
automaatselt.

Kui laadimine on |6ppenud, Ghendage
laadimiskaabel lahti ja sulgege kaitsekate,
et valtida vee ja tolmu sattumist taskulambi
korpusesse.

Soovitus. Laadige salvestatud akut iga
nelja kuu tagant, et sailitada Li-Ion aku
normaalne t6o.

5. AKU MARKUS

5.1 Kui tuli on vélja lilitatud, kiopsake LED-
indikaatori nuppu, et ndidata allesjdanud
aku taset, ndit kestab 3 sekundit. Naidust
kuvatakse ka siis, kui tuli poleb véi
vélisseadmete laadimisel.

5.2 Pidev roheline tuli - 80-100% laetust
jdanud; vilkuv roheline tuli - 79-50% laetust
jaanud; Pidev punane tuli - 49-25% laetust
jdanud; vilkuv punane tuli - 24-1% laetust
jadnud.

6. AKU VAHETAMINE

Keerake tagakaas lahti ja sisestage aku
anoodiga (+) taskulambi pea poole, seejérel
keerake tagakaas tagasi

Markus. Patareid tuleb sisestada 6ige
polaarsusega.

7.HOOLDUS

7.1 Suletud pea lahtivGtmine
kahjustada toodet ja tihistada garantii
7.2 Enne pikaajalist ladustamist tuleb
taskulambist aku eemaldada

7.3 Lukustage taskulamp, et valtida
juhuslikku  aktiveerimist ladustamise voi
transportimise ajal.

7.4 Puhastage perioodiliselt aku kontakte,
et sdilitada nende algne jdudlus, kuna
méadrdunud kontaktid vdivad pohjustada
taskulambi ebastabiilset t6d

75 Taskulambi silikoontihendeid
ja  keermestatud osi on soovitatav
re?ulaarselt madrida, et valtida enneaegset
kulumist ja tagada veekindel korpus. Kui
silikoonréngad on kahjustatud, tuleb need
vélja vahetada

7.6 Selle taskulambi sees olev LED-
valgusallikas ei ole vahetatav. Kui LED-i
kasutusiga jouab IGpule, tuleks kogu toode
vélja vahetada

7.7 Laadige hoiustatud akut iga nelja kuu
tagant, et sdilitada Li-Ion aku normaalne
t60

véib

8. HOIATUSED

8.1 Taskulambi kdrge intensiivsusega
valgus v6ib pdhjustada silmakahjustusi.
Valtige selle otse kellelegi silma paistmist
82 See taskulamp tekitab to6 ajal
markimisvaarsel hulgal soojust, mille
tottu kest kuumeneb. Kasutage pdletuste
véltimiseks ettevaatlikult

8.3 Arge valgustage taskulampi siittivate
ainete kriitilises laheduses, et valtida
tulekahju

8.4 Arge kasutage muid akusid kui need,
mis on margitud tehnilistes kirjeldustes

8.5 Patareid sisaldavad aineid, mis vdivad
kahjustada keskkonda ja inimeste tervist
8.6 Arge visake patareisid tulle ega pitidke
avada valiskorpust.
87 Hoidke seda
kdttesaamatus kohas
Tootja eivastuta kahjude eest, mis tulenevad
nende juhiste eiramisest. Tootja jatab
endale Oiguse teha juhendis muudatusi
- kehtiva versiooni saab kodulehelt alla
laadida QR-koodi skaneerides.

toodet lastele

9. GARANTII
Garantii on: taskulamp - 3 aastat; aku
1 aasta. Garantii ei kata tarvikuid.
Garantiiperioodi  jooksul saab defektse
toote limber vahetada vdi tagastada koos
ostutdendi ja salvestatud tarvikutega.
Piiratud  garantii raames ei kehti
jargnev: toote vaarkasutamine ja toote
lahutamatute komponentide kahjustamine;
Omavoliline lahtivdtmine vdi toote siigavate
mehaaniliste kahjustuste olemasolu; Kahju
vadramatu jou tottu.

10. KASTI SISU

10.1 Taskulamp

10.2 Taaslaetav liitiumioonaku 18650
10.3 Pael

10.4 Klipp

10.5 Laadimiskaabel

10.6 Adapter 18650 akuttiibile

10.7 Varu silikoonrdngad

10.8 Kasutusjuhend

10.9 Garantiikaart
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Production date and batch number are indicated on individual

Product materials: aluminum, tempered glass.
[laTa BUroTOBNEHHS Ta HOMep NapTii Bka3aHi Ha iHAVBIAyanbHiil yna-

i, 3ar CKNO.

BUPOGY: p
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Bupi6 Bignosigae sumoram [CTY EN IEC 55015:2021, ACTY EN
61547:2016, ACTY EN IEC 61000-3-2:2019, ICTY EN 61000-3-3:2017,
[OCTY EN 62321:2014, ACTY EN 50581:2014.
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Made in China

Wyprodukowano w Chinach.
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